
BID EVALUATION REPORT FOR SELECTION AND RATE CONTRACTING OF MEDICAL 

EQUIPMENT, MEDICAL FURNITURE, INSTRUMENT AND OTHER HOSPITAL SUPPLIES 

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2025-26 

Announcement of Bid Evaluation Report (BER):  

All concerned to please note in the public interest that:  

1. Reference your bid submitted on subject cited above which was opened 14th November 2025. 

  

2. It is to inform you that the process of bid evaluation has been completed and this Bid Evaluation Report 

(BER) is hereby shared/ announced as a pre-requisite of the procurement Process under KPPRA Rule 

45.  

 

3. This Bid Evaluation Report (BER) is to serve the only purpose of ensuring more transparency and equity 

in the procurement process by providing equal opportunities to all concerned bidders to have access to 

information related to their bids and fair competition; and  

 

4. This list is being shared to eliminate the possibility of any error in terms of figures or words related to 

quoted items in the bids; and  

 

5. It is stressed to please note that this list is in no way a final document to be used as an evidence or 

argument for selection of products; and  

 

6. All possible efforts have been made to reduce human errors and omissions, but still inadvertent errors 

and omissions may possibly be expected in this list. All the bidders participating in this bidding 

competition are expected and requested to thoroughly examine this document and point out any error or 

omission in terms of quoted items, names, total marks obtained, prices etc. of products or any other 

details which have wrongly been entered into this list. 

 

7. Any feedback related to errors and omissions must reach the office of the Director General Health 

Services in written form, duly signed and stamped by the responsible and authorized representative of 

the firm, not later than 5:00 PM on Monday, 26th January 2026.  

 

8. The Procurement Committee and Grievance committee for observation/ grievances / reservation on bid 

evaluation report will redress all reservation/appeals/observation and their decision will be final and 

changes (if any) will be incorporated accordingly. 

 

9. Any comments, feedback etc. received after the above-mentioned cut-off time and date (Para7 above) 

will not be considered. 



Total Marks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 25 26 27 28 29

Conformance  To 

Specification
Warranty

Firm / bidder Financial 

Strength

Technical 

Marks (74)

Technical 

Marks (70)

Fully compliance with the 

required specifications as per 

Statement of Requirement. 

Minor deviations may be 

accommodated up to 5, 

subject to the condition that 

main function and 

performance in any aspect 

would not be affected.  More 

than 5 minor deviations will 

be considered as major 

deviation and the bidder will 

be considered as non-

responsive for the quoted 

item. (One mark for each 

deviation will be deducted).

Certificate of US 

Food and Drug 

Administration 

(USFDA) for the 

quoted model.

1. Registration if 

the quoted product 

belongs to class I.

2. USFDA 510K if 

the quoted product 

belongs to class II.

3. Pre-Market 

approval (PMA) if 

the quoted product 

belongs to class III.

Certificate of European 

community (93/42/EEC 

Medical devices, 98/79/EC In 

vitro diagnostic medical devices 

(Full Quality Assurance or 

Product Quality Assurance) or 

Regulation (EU) 2017/745 on 

medical devices, Regulation 

(EU) 2017/746 on in vitro 

diagnostic medical devices for 

the quoted product / 

manufacturer. The certificate 

must be issued from the 

European Commission notify 

bodies. 

Certificate of Ministry 

of health labor and 

welfare Japan 

(MHLW) for the 

quoted model. 

(Translated English 

Version)

Valid ISO 13485 

Medical Devices 

Quality Management 

Systems certificate 

of manufacturer 

from International 

Accreditation Forum 

(IAF) Accredited 

Bodies or from 

Pakistan National 

Accreditation 

Council (PNAC) 

accredited bodies for 

local manufacturer.

Valid ISO 9001 

Quality Management 

Systems certificate 

of the manufacturer 

from International 

Accreditation Forum 

(IAF) Accredited 

Bodies or from 

Pakistan National 

Accreditation 

Council (PNAC) 

accredited bodies for 

local manufacturer.

Valid ISO 45001 

Occupational Health 

& Safety Certificate 

of manufacturer 

from International 

Accreditation Forum 

(IAF) Accredited 

Bodies or from 

Pakistan National 

Accreditation 

Council (PNAC) 

accredited bodies for 

local manufacturer..

Local Pakistani 

Original 

Manufacturers duly 

registered with 

DRAP or Marks will 

be awarded to the 

bidder offers three 

(03) years extended 

warranty, inclusive 

of services and parts 

to the items 

mentioned in Clause 

40. 

One mark for each after sale 

satisfactory performance 

certificate (verifiable) of the 

firm / bidder in last six years 

on letter head, signed and 

stamped letter for the quoted 

model or previous / upgraded 

model of equipment from the 

public sector medical 

institution of Pakistan. 

Performance certificate shall 

be coupled with supply order 

/ purchase order from public 

sector medical institution.

One mark for each after sale satisfactory 

performance certificate (verifiable) of the firm 

/ bidder in last six years on letter head for the 

quoted model or previous / upgraded model 

of equipment from the teaching level private 

sector medical institution of Pakistan. The 

hospital must be recognized from Pakistan 

Medical and Dental Council (PMDC) / 

research institute. The satisfactory 

performance certificate of non-recognized 

institution from PMDC will not be 

considered. Performance certificate shall be 

coupled with supply order / purchase order 

from teaching level private sector medical 

institution

Warranty 

Period of 

three years 

both with 

spare parts 

and services 

& Next two-

year services 

only without 

spare parts 

from the date 

of Installation 

/ 

Commissionin

g.

Diploma of 

Associate 

Engineer 

(DAE) in 

electrical / 

electronic / 

biomedical / 

mechatronics / 

mechanical / 

industrial. DAE 

certificate must 

be submitted. 

(1 mark for 

each certificate)

Graduate 

Engineer with 

PEC 

Registration in 

electrical / 

electronics, 

biomedical / 

mechatronics / 

mechanical / 

industrial. PEC 

registration card 

of the engineer 

must be 

submitted. (2 

marks for each 

Engineer)

Availability 

of workshop 

in Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa 

to be verified 

with 

Ownership / 

Rent 

Agreement 

with Owner / 

Rent 

Agreement 

with 

Company 

Name.

List of 

related 

tools 

available at 

workshop. 

Details 

shall be 

submitted 

with 

technical 

bid. (List 

Attached 

in SBD)

List of 

Testing and 

Calibration 

tools for 

the quoted 

items 

available at 

workshop. 

Details 

shall be 

submitted 

with 

technical 

bid.

Detail of 

Spare parts 

availability 

at 

workshop 

for the 

quoted 

items. 

Details 

shall be

submitted 

with 

technical 

bid. 

Factory 

trained 

staff for the 

quoted 

Products. 

(To be 

verified 

from the 

visa and 

passport). 

Last two years Audited 

Balance Sheet Duly attested 

by Chartered Accountant (1 

mark for each year). Marks 

will be allocated on the 

basis revenue annual 

turnover, 100 M or above 

will be awarded 2 marks in 

last 2 years. Rs.50 to 

Rs.99.9 M will be awarded 

1 mark in last 2 years. Less 

than Rs.50M will be 

awarded 0 mark coupled 

with Income Tax Returns.

Firm / 

bidder 

registered 

with DRAP 

(Drug 

Regularity 

Authority of 

Pakistan) or 

PEC 

(Pakistan 

Engineering 

Council) in 

code ME06.

Valid ISO 

9001 Quality 

Management 

Certificate of 

the firm / 

bidder from 

Pakistan 

National 

Accreditatio

n Council 

(PNAC) 

accredited 

bodies.

Total 

Technical 

Score

Total 

Technical 

Score

25 Mandatory 3 3 3 8 2 Mandatory 2 6 Mandatory 3 5 5 1 2 Mandatory 2 74 70

1 M/S Shirazi Trading

24 Hour BP Monitoring machine

Model: Tonoport VI

Make: GE Health Care

Origin: Germany

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 3 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865 1,101,639.00                 1,101,639.00                 30 30 88.64864865

2 M/S Novatek Pakistan 

Air Purification System

Model: Airocide GCS-50

Make: Sterilumen Inc USA (Akida holding LCC) 

Country of Origin: USA

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 69 65.27027027 2,097,300.00                 30.00                             30 0.000429123 65.27069939

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

Anesthesia Machine with Cardiac Monitor having two vaporizers 

Model: Leonm Plus

Make: Lowesntein Medical

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes Yes Yes 3 0 0 7 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 12,515,000.00               7,500,000.00                 30 17.97842589 77.57302048

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Anesthesia Machine with Cardiac Monitor having two vaporizers

Model: A9800

Make: ORICARE

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 0 0 0 0 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 52 49.18918919 7,500,000.00                 7,500,000.00                 30 30 79.18918919

M/S Friends Traders 

Anesthesia Machine with Cardiac Monitor having two vaporizers

Model:Anesthesia Worksation A5 with ePM 12 Patient Monitor 

Make:Mindray

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 7,778,517.00                 7,500,000.00                 30 28.92582224 92.30420061

M/S Vertex Medical 

Anesthesia unit with 2 Vaporizers and inbuilt ventilator

Model: ATLAN A100

Make: DRAGERWERK, 

Country of origin: GERMANY 

25 No Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838

4 M/S Global Traders

Anti HCV Antibodies, Rapid Diagnostic Testing Kits 

Model: HCV Hepatitis C Virus Rapid Test 

Make: ZHEJIANG ORIENT GENE BIOTECH CO., LTD

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 87.00                             87.00                             30 30 82.97297297

5 M/S Jasani Enterprises

Argon Laser

Model: GYC 500

Make: Nidek Co

Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 1 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 66 62.43243243 13,100,000.00               13,100,000.00               30 30 92.43243243

M/S Global Marketing Services

Arterial Blood Gas Analyzer (POCT) 

Model: ABL 9

Make: Radiometer

Country of Origin: Denmark

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 1,300,000.00                 1,280,000.00                 30 29.53846154 84.4033264

M/S Hoora Pharma 

Arterial Blood Gas Analyzer (POCT)

Model:EPOC

Make:Siemens Healthineers

Country of Origin:Germany 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 1,280,000.00                 1,280,000.00                 30 30 91.48648649

7 M/S Jasani Enterprises

Auto Refractor with Karatometer

Model: HRK-1

Make: Huvitz Co

Origin: Korea

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 4 1 Yes 1 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 58 54.86486486 1,790,000.00                 1,790,000.00                 30 30 84.86486486

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

Autoclave Automatic 100 Liters Sliding door 

Model: ADELA-2KK 100L

Make:  SÜMER SAVUNMA VE SAĞLIK TEKNOLOJİLERİ 

LTD.ŞTİ.

Country of Origin: Turkey

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 13,924,000.00               7,500,000.00                 30 16.15914967 71.02401453

M/S Matora Engineering Corporation

Autoclave Automatic 100 Liters Sliding door

Model: HS-HSP100

Make: Hongshun Medical

Origin: China

25 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 7,500,000.00                 7,500,000.00                 30 30 80.13513514

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Autoclave Automatic 100 Liters Sliding door

Model:WG-0.1JDF

Make: Jiangyin Binjiang Medical Equipment Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 8,500,000.00                 7,500,000.00                 30 26.47058824 87.01112878

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

Autoclave Automatic 150 Liters Sliding door 

Model: Model: ADELA-2KK 150L

Make:  SÜMER SAVUNMA VE SAĞLIK TEKNOLOJİLERİ LTD.ŞTİ.

Country of Origin: Turkey

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 15,576,000.00               8,500,000.00                 30 16.37134052 71.23620539

M/S Matora Engineering Corporation

Autoclave Automatic 150 Liters Sliding door

Model: HS-HSP150

Make: Hongshun Medical

Origin: China

25 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 8,500,000.00                 8,500,000.00                 30 30 80.13513514

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Autoclave Automatic 150 Liters Sliding door

Model: WG-0.15JDF

Make: Jiangyin Binjiang Medical Equipment Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 9,500,000.00                 8,500,000.00                 30 26.84210526 87.3826458

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

Autoclave Automatic 200 Liters Sliding door 

Model: Model: ADELA-2KK 250L

Make:  SÜMER SAVUNMA VE SAĞLIK TEKNOLOJİLERİ 

LTD.ŞTİ.

Country of Origin: Turkey

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 19,706,000.00               9,500,000.00                 30 14.46260022 69.32746509

M/S Matora Engineering Corporation

Autoclave Automatic 200 Liters Sliding door

Model: HS-HSP200

Make: Hongshun Medical

Origin: China

25 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 9,500,000.00                 9,500,000.00                 30 30 80.13513514

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Autoclave Automatic 200 Liters Sliding door

Model: WG-0.20JDF

Make: Jiangyin Binjiang Medical Equipment Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 10,500,000.00               9,500,000.00                 30 27.14285714 87.68339768

M/s MKJ Associates 

Automated Electrolyte Machine with UPS

Model: EX-Ds 

Make: JOKOH CO.,LTD 

Country of origin: Japan                                                         

24 Yes 2 No Yes 0 0 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 1,247,995.00                 1,166,000.00                 30 28.02895845 79.11003953

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Automated Electrolyte Machine with UPS

Model: Humalyte Plus 5

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865 1,250,000.00                 1,166,000.00                 30 27.984 86.63264865

M/S Meditec Instrument Co

Automated Electrolyte Machine with UPS

Model: Not Mentioned

Make: Medica

Origin: USA

25 Yes 0 0 Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 0 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 42 39.72972973 1,166,000.00                 1,166,000.00                 30 30 69.72972973

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 

Technical Evaluation

Product International  Certification
Personnel/

Human  Resource

Firm Evaluation Parameters

After Sale Product Local Performance Workshop facility Testing/Calibration of Equipment Firm Registration

Product Evaluation Parameter

Manufacturer Performance

6

Technical Marks

24

S#
Firm Name Name of equipment

9

Two certificates are mandatory for High-Tech and One for Low-Tech 

Medical Equipment having no marks; while producing other certificate will 

get 4 marks for High-Tech and 2 marks each for Low-Tech Medical 

Equipment.

8

10

11

Financial Evaluation

Bid Evaluation for High-Tech and Low-Tech Medical Equipment

3

Quoted 

Price

Lowest 

Price

Total 

Financial Marks

Obtained 

Financial Marks

Total Marks

(Technical + Financial)



12 M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Automated ESR Analyzer

Model: HumaSRate 24PT 

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865 950,000.00                    950,000.00                    30 30 88.64864865

M/S Global Marketing Services

Automatic Blood Bag Shaker 

Model: CM 745

Make: Centron Technology 

Country of Origin: Korea

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 545,000.00                    545,000.00                    30 30 84.86486486

M/S Hospicare

Automatic Blood Bag Shaker

Model: CM735A

Make: Gensis 

Origin: USA

24 Yes No No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 47 44.45945946 1,023,750.00                 545,000.00                    30 15.97069597 60.43015543

14 M/S Jasani Enterprises

B. Scan

Model: US 4000

Make: Nidek Co

Origin: Japan

25 0 Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 4 2 Yes 1 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 60 56.75675676 6,690,000.00                 6,690,000.00                 30 30 86.75675676

M/s MKJ Associates 

Baby Incubator 

Model: BT-500 

Make: Bistos Co., Ltd. 

Country of origin: Korea

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 0 1 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 1,497,995.00                 1,129,000.00                 30 22.61022233 75.5831953

M/S Alam Medix 

Baby Incubator 

Model: EcoLa 3000 

Make:  BNG Medical Instruments Co., Ltd

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 66 62.43243243 1,395,000.00                 1,129,000.00                 30 24.27956989 86.71200232

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Baby incubator

Model: BIN3000B Deluxe

Make: Shanghai Ro-Chain Medical Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 55 52.02702703 1,299,000.00                 1,129,000.00                 30 26.073903 78.10093003

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Baby Incubator

Model: BIN-4000B

Make: Being Technology Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 7 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 0 0 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 1,129,000.00                 1,129,000.00                 30 30 83.91891892

M/S Paradise Export

Baby Incubator

Model: BT-500 

Make: Bistos 

Origin: Korea

25 Yes 0 0 Yes 3 0 0 1 2 Yes 1 2 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 51 48.24324324 1,400,000.00                 1,129,000.00                 30 24.19285714 72.43610039

M/s MKJ Associates 

Baby Suction Machine 

Model: 7A-23B 

Make:  Jiangsu Yuyue Medical Equipment & supply Co., Ltd. (Yuwell) 

Country of origin: China China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 6 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 74,995.00                      74,995.00                      30 30 86.75675676

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Baby Suction Machine 

Model: BES-8030C

Make: Being Technology Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 225,000.00                    74,995.00                      30 9.999333333 66.75609009

M/S Alam Medix 

Baby Suction Machine 

Model: DFX-23D 

Make: MT Medical 

Country of origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 68 64.32432432 145,500.00                    74,995.00                      30 15.4628866 79.78721092

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Baby suction machine 

Model: DFX-23D-I

Make: Jiangsu Keling Medical Appliances Co, Ltd

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 155,000.00                    74,995.00                      30 14.51516129 64.65029643

M/S Paradise Export

Baby Suction Machine

Model: 6.2P  

Make: 3A Healthcare

Origin: Italy

25 No Yes 0 Yes 3 0 0 2 0 Yes 1 2 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 50 47.2972973 439,000.00                    74,995.00                      30 5.124943052 52.42224035

M/S Sudais Associates 

Binocular Microscope 

Model: B204LED 

Make: chongqing optec instrument 

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 120,000.00                    120,000.00                    30 30 90.54054054

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Binuclor Microscope

Model: Humascope Light LED 

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865 225,000.00                    120,000.00                    30 16 74.64864865

M/S Sudais Associates 

BIPAP   Machine 

Model: R200 

Make: Shenzhen viatom technology co

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 185,000.00                    185,000.00                    30 30 82.97297297

M/S Medifa Enterprises

BIPAP 

Model: T3

Make: Micomme Medical Technology Development Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 190,000.00                    185,000.00                    30 29.21052632 84.07539118

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

BIPAP

Model: Prisma 25ST

Make: Lowesntein Medical

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 6 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 501,500.00                    185,000.00                    30 11.0667996 66.87761041

M/S Global Marketing Services

Blood Bag Tube Sealer 

Model: SE 260

Make: Centron Technology 

Country of Origin: Korea

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 729,000.00                    729,000.00                    30 30 84.86486486

M/S Hospicare

Blood Bag Tube Sealer

Model: SE 330

Make: Gensis

Origin: USA

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 48 45.40540541 1,023,750.00                 729,000.00                    30 21.36263736 66.76804277

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Blood Bank Refrigerator / Blood storage cabinet 

Model: XC-380L

Make: Zhongke Meiling Cryogenics Company Limited

Country of Origin: China

23 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 995,000.00                    995,000.00                    30 30 90.54054054

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Blood Bank Refrigerator / Blood storage cabinet 

Model: YY-340

Make: Liaoning Freezer Palace Biotechnology Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 55 52.02702703 1,250,000.00                 995,000.00                    30 23.88 75.90702703

21 M/S Medifa Enterprises

Blood Warmer  

Model: HF-110B

Make: HEPHO Medical Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 5 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 55 52.02702703 299,000.00                    299,000.00                    30 30 82.02702703

M/S Vertex Medical 

Bronchoscope Flexible full set with all accessories

Model: EB‐580S 

Make: FUJIFILM, Japan 

Country of origin: Japan

20 Yes 4 Yes Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514

M/S Friends Traders 

Bronchoscope Flexible full set with all accessories

Model:HD-500

Make:SonoScape Medical 

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 7 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 66 62.43243243 8,235,513.00                 8,235,513.00                 30 30 92.43243243

23 M/S Friends Traders 

Cardiac Monitor (5 parameter ECG, SpO2, NIBP, TEMP, Resp)

Model:ePM 12

Make:Mindray 

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 648,518.00                    648,518.00                    30 30 93.37837838

24 M/S Friends Traders 

Cardiac Monitor (7 parameter ECG, SpO2, NIBP, Dual IBP, TEMP, Resp, 

ETCO2)

Model:ePM 15

Make:Mindray 

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 1,150,783.00                 1,150,783.00                 30 30 93.37837838

M/s MKJ Associates 

Centrifuge (Bench Top) 

Model: KL02A 

Make: Hunan Kaida Scientific Instruments Co., Ltd. 

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 219,995.00                    219,995.00                    30 30 91.48648649

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Centrifuge (Bench Top)

Model: CT-D60

Make: Zhongke Meiling Cryogenics Company Limited

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 749,000.00                    219,995.00                    30 8.811548732 61.7845217

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 
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M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Centrifuge (Bench Top)

Model: Humax 4K

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 61 57.7027027 675,000.00                    219,995.00                    30 9.777555556 67.48025826

M/S Hospicare

Centrifuge (Bench Top)

Model: Medifuge

Make: Thermofisher Scientific

Origin: Germany

24 Yes 2 No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 52 49.18918919 498,750.00                    219,995.00                    30 13.23278195 62.42197114

26 M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Coagulation Analyzer

Model: Humaclot Pro

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 61 57.7027027 5,500,000.00                 5,500,000.00                 30 30 87.7027027

M/S Bio Tech Servcie 

Color Doppler Machine 

Model: Acclarix LX3  

Make: EDAN Instruments Inc. 

Country of origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 4,620,000.00                 3,800,000.00                 30 24.67532468 86.16181116

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

Color Doppler Machine 

Model: Arrieta 50LE

Make: Fujifilm

Country of Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 3 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 7,700,000.00                 3,800,000.00                 30 14.80519481 75.34573535

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Color Doppler Machine

Model: CBIT 4

Make: Chison Medical Technologies Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 5,200,000.00                 3,800,000.00                 30 21.92307692 76.78794179

M/S Medequips

Color Doppler Machine

Model: P9

Make: Sonoscape

Origin: China

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 2 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 3,800,000.00                 3,800,000.00                 30 30 86.75675676

M/S Alsons Technology (Pvt) Limited

Color Doppler Machine

Model: Versana Balance Platinum

Make: GE Healthcare

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 8,920,350.00                 3,800,000.00                 30 12.77976761 67.64463247

M/S Friends Traders 

Color Doppler Machine

Model:Consona N6

Make:Mindray 

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 5,153,031.00                 3,800,000.00                 30 22.12290204 85.50128041

M/S Sudais Associates 

CPAP  Machine 

Model: R20 

Make: Shenzhen viatom technology co 

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 140,000.00                    139,995.00                    30 29.99892857 82.97190154

M/s MKJ Associates 

CPAP  Machine 

Model: YH-550 

Make: Yuyue Medical Equipment & supply Co.,Ltd. (Yuwell)

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 3 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 139,995.00                    139,995.00                    30 30 83.91891892

M/S Medifa Enterprises

CPAP 

Model: C3

Make: Micomme Medical Technology Development Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 176,000.00                    139,995.00                    30 23.86278409 79.6735949

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

CPAP

Model: Prisma 20A

Make: Lowesntein Medical

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 6 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 348,100.00                    139,995.00                    30 12.06506751 67.87587832

M/S Agfa Pakistan Pvt .Ltd 

CR System (computerized radiography system) with compatible UPS                                                              

Model: CR-15X 

Make: Agfa NV 

Country of Orign: Germany 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 8,000,000.00                 5,200,000.00                 30 19.5 82.87837838

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

CR System (computerized radiography system) with compatible UPS 

Model: Prima T2 CR_IR392, Printer: 6000

Make: Fujifilm

Country of Origin: Japan

25 4 Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 70 66.21621622 5,200,000.00                 5,200,000.00                 30 30 96.21621622

M/S Medequips

CR System (computerized radiography system) with compatible UPS

Model: Reguis II

Make: Konica Minolta

Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 8 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 70 66.21621622 8,900,000.00                 5,200,000.00                 30 17.52808989 83.7443061

M/s MKJ Associates 

CTG Machine 

Model: BT-350 

Make: Bistos Co., Ltd.

Country of origin: Korea

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 419,995.00                    419,995.00                    30 30 93.37837838

M/S Medifa Enterprises

CTG Machine 

Model: IC60 Twins

Make: Shenzhen Biocare Bio-Medical Equipment Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 7 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 435,000.00                    419,995.00                    30 28.96517241 89.50571295

M/S Bio Tech Servcie 

Defibrillator 

Model: Cardio-Aid 360B 

Make: INNOMED MEDICAL 

Country of origin: HUNGARY- EUROPE 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 0 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865 1,485,000.00                 1,090,000.00                 30 22.02020202 80.66885067

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Defibrillator 

Model: I2

Make: Ambulanc Shenhzen Tech Co,. Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 1 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 1,090,000.00                 1,090,000.00                 30 30 83.91891892

M/S Friends Traders 

Defibrillator

Model: BeneHeart D30

Make: Mindray

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 1,444,711.00                 1,090,000.00                 30 22.63428464 86.01266302

M/s MKJ Associates 

Delivery Table / D&C Table 

Model: MC440    

Make: Sentek Medical Technology (Shandong)  Co., Ltd.

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 547,995.00                    467,000.00                    30 25.5659267 76.64700778

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Delivery table/ D&C Table 

Model: DST-3004 B

Make: Hefei MT- Medical Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 61 57.7027027 467,000.00                    467,000.00                    30 30 87.7027027

M/S Global Traders

Delivery table/ D&C Table 

Model: A105

Make: Saikang Medical Products Co, Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 660,344.00                    467,000.00                    30 21.21621458 77.97297134

M/S Alam Medix 

Delivery table/ D&C Table

Model:  DST-3004B 

Make: MT Medical 

Country of origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 68 64.32432432 745,000.00                    467,000.00                    30 18.80536913 83.12969345

33 M/S Alam Medix 

Dental Cabinet 

Model: C3 

Make: MT Medical

Country of origin: China 

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 391,500.00                    391,500.00                    30 30 91.48648649

M/S Global Traders

Dental Unit with Chair and regulator (10 KVA) 

Model: MA-DEU1

Make: Suzhou Manwell Medical Equipment Co, Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 1,334,738.00                 1,260,000.00                 30 28.32016471 81.29313768

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

Dental Unit with Chair and regulator (10 KVA)

Model: Wodo Mille

Make: Woson Medical Instruments Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 50 47.2972973 1,300,000.00                 1,260,000.00                 30 29.07692308 76.37422037

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Dental Unit with Chair and regulator (10 KVA)

Model: AY-A3600

Make: Foshan Anya Medical Technology Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No No 3 0 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 61 57.7027027 1,650,000.00                 1,260,000.00                 30 22.90909091 80.61179361

M/S Glow Pak International

Dental Unit with Chair and regulator (10 KVA)

Model: Care 11

Make: Runyes

Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 3 0 4 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 1,260,000.00                 1,260,000.00                 30 30 84.86486486

M/S Alam Medix 

Dental X-ray with sensor 

Model: Owandy RX-DC 

Make: France, Europe

Country of origin: Europe

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 1,975,000.00                 900,000.00                    30 13.67088608 63.80602121
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M/S Friends Traders 

Dental X-ray with sensor

Model: DVAS-M

Make: Genoray

Country of Origin: Korea

25 2 Yes 2 Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 2,973,248.00                 900,000.00                    30 9.080978109 60.16205919

M/S Matora Engineering Corporation

Dental X-ray with sensor

Model: JYF-10D

Make: Qingdao Zhonglian Hainuo Medical Technology Ltd

Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865 1,500,000.00                 900,000.00                    30 18 76.64864865

M/S Glow Pak International

Dental X-ray with sensor

Model: POCT 22, Sensor: DR730

Make: Runyes

Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 55 52.02702703 900,000.00                    900,000.00                    30 30 82.02702703

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Dialysis Chair 

Model: PY-YD-345

Make: Nanning Passion Medical Equipment Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 1 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 55 52.02702703 1,490,000.00                 650,000.00                    30 13.08724832 65.11427535

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Dialysis Chair 

Model: D7-B

Make: Hefei MT-Medical Technology Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 650,000.00                    650,000.00                    30 30 84.86486486

M/S Alam Medix 

Dialysis chairs 

Model: D7-B 

Make: MT Medical

Country of origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 735,000.00                    650,000.00                    30 26.53061224 81.39547711

M/S Global Traders

Dialysis chairs 

Model: SKE-136

Make: Saikang Medical Products Co, Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 760,801.00                    650,000.00                    30 25.63088114 87.11736762

37 M/S Hospital Supply Corporation

Dialysis Machine

Model: DBB-EXA ES

Make: Nikkiso

Country of Origin: Japan

25 No Yes Yes Yes 0 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 2,650,000.00                 2,650,000.00                 30 30 86.75675676

M/S Radiant Medical (Pvt.) Ltd.

Digital Fluoroscopy Unit

Model: Apollo DRF

Make: Villa Systemi Medicali SPA

Origin: Italy

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 0 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 55 52.02702703 101,729,119.00             70,000,000.00               30 20.64305698 72.67008401

M/S Medequips

Digital Fluoroscopy Unit

Model: Zexira i9 Series

Make: Canon Medical System

Origin: Japan

25 0 Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 135,890,000.00             70,000,000.00               30 15.45367577 76.94016225

M/S Hoora Pharma 

Digital Fluoroscopy Unit

Model: Flexavision F4 Remote controlled R/F system

Make: Shimadzu 

Country of origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 0 0 1 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 61 57.7027027 70,000,000.00               70,000,000.00               30 30 87.7027027

M/S Friends Traders 

Digital OPG X Ray

Mode:PAPAYA 

Make:Genory 

Country of Origin:Korea 

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 4 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 12,186,552.00               12,186,552.00               30 30 90.54054054

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

Digital OPG X Ray

Model: Orthophos S 2D Ceph

Make: Dentsply Sirona

Country of Origin: Germany

25 Yes Yes No Yes 0 0 0 7 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 20,060,000.00               12,186,552.00               30 18.22515254 73.09001741

M/S Alam Medix 

Digital Radiography System 

Model: Jamung General 

Make: LG Healthcare Co Ltd  

Country of origin: Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 28,500,000.00               14,700,000.00               30 15.47368421 69.39260313

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

Digital Radiography System 

Model: FDR Smart FGXR-40S-3

Make: Fujifilm

Country of Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 20,800,000.00               14,700,000.00               30 21.20192308 77.01273389

M/S Agfa Pakistan Pvt .Ltd 

Digital Radiography System 

Model: GXR-40SD with Mano4343T 

Make:  DRGEM 

Country of origin: Korea 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 20,900,000.00               14,700,000.00               30 21.10047847 75.01939739

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Digital Radiography System

Model: EXSYS A503T-FRM

Make: DRTECH

Country of Origin: Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 14,700,000.00               14,700,000.00               30 30 82.97297297

M/S Medequips

Digital Radiography System

Model: Radrex

Make: Canon Medical System

Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 36,675,000.00               14,700,000.00               30 12.02453988 75.40291826

M/S Medco 

Digital Radiography System

Model:XVISION-525

Make:GEMSS

Country Of Origin:Korea 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 18,000,000.00               14,700,000.00               30 24.5 78.41891892

M/S Alam Medix 

DR system for existing X-ray machines with compatible UPS Model: 1417 

WCC 

Make :    Rayence Co. Ltd 

Country of Origin:  Korea 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 61 57.7027027 7,950,000.00                 4,490,000.00                 30 16.94339623 74.64609893

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

DR system for existing X-ray machines with compatible UPS 

Model: FDR SE Lite

Make: Fujifilm

Country of Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 5,500,000.00                 4,490,000.00                 30 24.49090909 84.08550369

M/S Medequips

DR system for existing X-ray machines with compatible UPS

Model: Aero DR NS

Make: Konica Minolta

Origin: China

25 Yes 4 Yes Yes 0 0 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 8,791,000.00                 4,490,000.00                 30 15.32248891 74.9170835

M/S Medifa Enterprises

DR system for existing X-ray machines with compatible UPS

Model: EVS 3643W

Make: DRTECH

Country of Origin: Korea 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 4,490,000.00                 4,490,000.00                 30 30 82.97297297

M/S Medco 

DR system for existing X-ray machines with compatible UPS

Model:BT-DA-221A

Make:BONTECH Co

Country of Origin:Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 1 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 7,000,000.00                 4,490,000.00                 30 19.24285714 75.9996139

M/s MKJ Associates 

Dry Heat Sterilizer / Hot air oven 

Model: GX-65B

Make:Huanghua Faithful Instrument Co.,LTD 

Country of origin: China  

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865 237,995.00                    237,995.00                    30 30 88.64864865

M/S Alam Medix 

Dry Heat Sterilizer / Hot air oven

Model: 2430/AU

Make: CBM Srl  Italy (Europe)

Country of origin: Italy Europe

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 1,015,000.00                 237,995.00                    30 7.034334975 66.62892957

M/S Medifa Enterprises

ECG Machine 3 Channel  

Model: IE300

Make: Shenzhen Biocare Bio-Medical Equipment Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 0 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 195,000.00                    119,995.00                    30 18.46076923 78.05536383

M/S Sudais Associates 

ECG Machine 3 channels 

Model: ECG-1103G 

Make: Shenzhen CareWell Electronics 

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 198,500.00                    119,995.00                    30 18.13526448 71.10823746

M/s MKJ Associates 

ECG Machine 3 channels 

Model: ECG300G 

Make: Contec Medical Co., Ltd.

Country of origin: China  

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 6 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 119,995.00                    119,995.00                    30 30 91.48648649

M/S Friends Traders 

ECG Machine 3 Channels

Model: BeneHeart R300

Make: Mindray

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 69 65.27027027 285,643.00                    119,995.00                    30 12.60261935 77.87288962

M/S BioMed Solutions 

ECG Machine 3 channels

Model:EKG-3A

Make:Meditech 

Country of Origin :China 

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 6 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865 148,500.00                    119,995.00                    30 24.24141414 82.89006279
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M/S Bio Tech Servcie 

Echo Machine 

Model: Acclarix LX9  

Make: EDAN Instruments Inc.   

Country of origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 6,990,000.00                 4,750,000.00                 30 20.38626609 81.87275258

M/S Vertex Medical 

Echo Machine 

Model: ACUSON MAPLE 

Make: SIEMENS, GERMANY

Country of origin: GERMANY

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 7 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

Echo Machine 

Model: Arrieta 65

Make: Fujifilm

Country of Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 3 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 9,400,000.00                 4,750,000.00                 30 20.79534231 81.33588285

M/S Medifa Enterprises

ECHO Machine

Model: CBIT 8

Make: Chison Medical Technologies Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 6,900,000.00                 4,750,000.00                 30 20.65217391 75.51703878

M/S Medequips

Echo Machine

Model: P11 Elite

Make: Sonoscape

Origin: China

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 2 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 4,750,000.00                 4,750,000.00                 30 30 86.75675676

M/S Alsons Technology (Pvt) Limited

ECHO Machine

Model: Vivid T8

Make: GE Healthcare

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 8,784,537.00                 4,750,000.00                 30 16.2216859 71.08655077

M/S Friends Traders 

Echo Machine

Model:Consona N6

Make:Mindray 

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 6,852,496.00                 4,750,000.00                 30 20.79534231 84.17372069

45 M/s MKJ Associates 

EEG 32 Channels 

Model: KT88-3200

Make: Contec Medical Co., Ltd.

Country of origin:  China  

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 1,947,995.00                 1,947,995.00                 30 30 81.08108108

46 M/S Paradise Export

Electric Autopsy Saw

Model: Not Mentioned  

Make: Dimeda

Origin: Germany

25 No Yes 0 Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 1 2 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 45 42.56756757 640,000.00                    640,000.00                    30 30 72.56756757

47 M/S Vertex Medical 

Electric Dermatomes 

Model: GA341 

Make:  B.Braun Aesculap AG, Germany

Country of origin: GERMANY

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865

M/S Global Traders

Electric Ripple mattress 

Model: SKP015

Make: Saikang Medical Products Co, Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 4 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 208,641.00                    85,000.00                      30 12.22195062 72.76249116

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Electric Ripple mattress 

Model: D15

Make: Hefei MT- Medical

Origin: CHINA

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 85,000.00                      85,000.00                      30 30 90.54054054

M/S Global Traders

Electro Mechanical Operation Table 

Model: A100-4

Make: Saikang Medical Products Co, Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 4 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 2,233,228.00                 2,233,228.00                 30 30 90.54054054

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Electro Mechanical operation table 

Model: YA-05E

Make: Zhangjiagang Medi Medical Equipment Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 2,890,000.00                 2,233,228.00                 30 23.18229758 78.99310839

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Electro Mechanical Operation Table 

Model: KL-D.III NEW

Make: Jiangsu Keling Medical Appliances Co, Ltd

Origin: CHINA

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 0 0 2 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 2,400,000.00                 2,233,228.00                 30 27.91535 82.78021486

50 M/S Vertex Medical 

Endoscope System (Adult / Peads) 

Model: VP‐7000 

Make: FUJIFILM, Japan 

Country of origin: JAPAN 

25 Yes 4 Yes Yes 3 0 0 6 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054

M/S Ideal Business Products 

ENT workstation (Examination +treatment )

Model: G60

Make: Fude Technology Group LTD,.

Origin: CHINA

25 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 0 0 1 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 51 48.24324324 8,500,000.00                 8,500,000.00                 30 30 78.24324324

M/S Matora Engineering Corporation

ENT workstation (Examination +treatment )

Model: ST-E600

Make: Foshan Suntem Medical Instrument Co Ltd

Origin: China

25 0 No 0 Yes 0 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 10,700,000.00               8,500,000.00                 30 23.8317757 73.96691084

M/S Shirazi Trading

ETT Machine

Model: Cardiosoft with T2100-ST2

Make: GE Healthcare 

Origin: USA

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 71 67.16216216 4,885,000.00                 4,885,000.00                 30 30 97.16216216

M/S Radiant Medical (Pvt.) Ltd.

ETT Machine

Model: X-Scribe

Make: Mortara

Origin: USA

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 0 0 0 5 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 55 52.02702703 6,857,119.00                 4,885,000.00                 30 21.37194936 73.39897638

M/S Global Traders

Fracture Operation Table with Ortho Traction Attachment 

Model: A4001 and A01

Make: Saikang Medical Products Co, Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 4 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 1,721,812.00                 1,485,990.00                 30 25.8911542 86.43169474

M/s MKJ Associates 

Fracture Operation Table with Ortho Traction Attachment 

Model: MC430+STK-Q1 

Make: Sentek Medical Technology (Shandong) Co., Ltd. 

Country of origin: China   

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 1,485,990.00                 1,485,990.00                 30 30 81.08108108

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Fracture Operation Table with Ortho Traction Attachment

Model: JY.D

Make: Jiangsu Keling Medical Appliances Co, Ltd

Origin: CHINA

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 0 0 8 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 1,500,000.00                 1,485,990.00                 30 29.7198 90.26034054

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Fully Automated Immunoassay Analyzer with UPS

Model: Humaclia 150 with UPS

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865 5,500,000.00                 5,500,000.00                 30 30 88.64864865

M/S Friends Traders 

Fully Auto Immunoassay Analyzer

Model:CL-900i

Make:Mindray

Country of Origin:China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 1 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 7,523,240.00                 5,500,000.00                 30 21.93203992 76.79690478

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Fully Automated Chemistry Analyzer with UPS

Model: HumaStar 200 UPS

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865 6,500,000.00                 5,074,493.00                 30 23.42073692 82.06938557

M/S Friends Traders 

Fully Automated Chemistry Analyzer with UPS

Model:BS-230

Make:Mindray

Country of Origin:China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 5,074,493.00                 5,074,493.00                 30 30 93.37837838

56 M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Fully Automated Elisa Machine with UPS

Model: Elisys Quattro

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 61 57.7027027 22,000,000.00               22,000,000.00               30 30 87.7027027

57 M/S Global Marketing Services

Fully Automated Nucleic Acid Amplification Test System (NAAT) 

Model: Panther

Make: Hologic Inc

Country of Origin: USA

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 0 0 6 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 42,000,000.00               42,000,000.00               30 30 86.75675676

58 M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Glucometer 

Model: Acon EZ II Meter 

Make: Acon 

Country of Origin: USA

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 64 60.54054054 2,100.00                        2,100.00                        30 30 90.54054054

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 
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M/S Alam Medix 
Gynae Vacuum Suction Apparatus / vacuum extractor with trolley 

Model: D-50 

Make: Dispomedical UK China

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 332,500.00                    295,000.00                    30 26.61654135 87.15708189

M/S Sudais Associates 
Gynae Vacuum Suction Apparatus / vacuum extractor with trolley 

Model: MS -700 

Make: M-Technology 

Country of origin: Korea

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 365,000.00                    295,000.00                    30 24.24657534 84.78711588

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Gynae Vacuum Suction Apparatus / vacuum extractor with trolley 

Model: New Hospivac 350

Make: CA-MI Srl

Country of Origin: Italy

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 4 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 332,000.00                    295,000.00                    30 26.65662651 83.41338326

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Gynae Vacuum Suction Apparatus / vacuum extractor with trolley Model: 

DFX- 23C-III, 40L/min

Make: Jiangsu Keling Medical Appliances Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 295,000.00                    295,000.00                    30 30 80.13513514

60 M/s MKJ Associates 

Head Light with Cool Illumination 

Model: BT-410F

Make: Bistos Co., Ltd.

Country of origin: Korea

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 5 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 73,995.00                      73,995.00                      30 30 90.54054054

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Hematology Analyzer 3 Part differential with UPS

Model: Acon Mission Hematology 

analyzer 

Make: Acon 

Country of Origin: USA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865

M/S Friends Traders 

Hematology Analyzer 3 Part differential with UPS

Model:BC-20s

Make:Mindray

Country of Origin:China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838  1,481,513

36,000.00 

 1,481,513

36,000.00 
30 30 93.37837838

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Hematology Analyzer 5 Part differential with UPS

Model: HumaCount 5D

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865

M/S Hoora Pharma 

Hematology Analyzer 5 Part differential with UPS

Model:520

Make:Siemens Healthineers

Country of origin:Germany 

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 69 65.27027027  3,8500,00.00

214,295.00 

 3,619,416.00

44,000.00 
30

6.58075636363636

+4.31181315 = 

10.8925695

76.16283977

M/S Friends Traders 

Hematology Analyzer 5 Part differential with UPS

Model:BC-5120

Make:Mindray

Country of origin:China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838  3,619,416.00

44,000.00 

 3,619,416.00

44,000.00 
30 30 93.37837838

63 M/S Global Traders

Hepatitis B Surface Antigen (HBsAg) Rapid Diagnostic Testing Kits 

Model: In Vitro Diagnostic Tapid Test 

Make: ZHEJIANG ORIENT GENE BIOTECH CO., LTD

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 48.00                             48.00                             30 30 82.97297297

M/S Mercy Enterprises

HFNC 

Model:: Respircare Humid BM 

Make: Shenyang RMS Medical 

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 480,000.00                    480,000.00                    30 30 90.54054054

M/S Ideal Business Products 

HFNC

Model: HFO-1

Make: Zheijing Lifemed Medical Technology Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 55 52.02702703 650,000.00                    480,000.00                    30 22.15384615 74.18087318

M/S Medifa Enterprises

HFNC

Model: OH-60A

Make: Micomme Medical Technology Development Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 1 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 830,000.00                    480,000.00                    30 17.34939759 71.26831651

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

High End Color Doppler Machine 

Model: Arrieta 65

Make: Fujifilm

Country of Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 3 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 10,100,000.00               9,600,000.00                 30 28.51485149 89.05539203

M/S Vertex Medical 

High End Color Doppler Machine 

Model: ACUSON JUNIPER

Make: SIEMENS

Country of origin :  KOREA/SLOVAKIA  

22 Yes 4 Yes Yes 3 3 0 8 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838

M/S Bio Tech Servcie 

High End Color Doppler Machine 

MODEL: MYLAB A70 

Make: Esaote S.p.A   

Country of origin: Italy

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 0 0 7 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 14,500,000.00               9,600,000.00                 30 19.86206897 79.45666356

M/S Medequips

High End Color Doppler Machine

Model: Aplio ME

Make: Canan Medical System

Origin: Japan

25 No Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 11,000,000.00               9,600,000.00                 30 26.18181818 89.56019656

M/S Medifa Enterprises

High End Color Doppler Machine

Model: SonoMax 7

Make: Chison Medical Technologies Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 9,600,000.00                 9,600,000.00                 30 30 84.86486486

M/S Friends Traders 

High End Color Doppler Machine

Model:Consona N8

Make:Mindray 

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 9,990,510.00                 9,600,000.00                 30 28.82735716 92.20573554

M/S Bio Tech Servcie 

High End Echo Machine 

Model: Acclarix LX9  

Make: EDAN Instruments Inc.   

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 7,790,000.00                 7,790,000.00                 30 30 91.48648649

M/S Vertex Medical 

High End Echo Machine

Model: ACUSON JUNIPER 

Make: SIEMENS

Country of origin :  KOREA/SLOVAKIA                                      

25 Yes 4 Yes Yes 3 3 0 8 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 70 66.21621622

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

High End Echo Machine

Model: Arrieta 65

Make: Fujifilm

Country of Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 3 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 10,500,000.00               7,790,000.00                 30 22.25714286 82.7976834

M/S Medequips

High End Echo Machine

Model: P25 Exp

Make: Sonoscape

Origin: China

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 2 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 8,056,000.00                 7,790,000.00                 30 29.00943396 85.76619072

M/S Medifa Enterprises

High End Echo Machine

Model: SonoMax 7

Make: Chison Medical Technologies Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 9,600,000.00                 7,790,000.00                 30 24.34375 79.20861486

M/S Friends Traders 

High End Echo Machine

Model:Consona N8

Make:Mindray 

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 9,784,839.00                 7,790,000.00                 30 23.88388813 87.2622665

M/S Global Traders

Hydraulic Operation Table 

Model: A4001

Make: Saikang Medical Products Co, Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 4 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865 1,131,718.00                 1,131,718.00                 30 30 88.64864865

M/s MKJ Associates 

Hydraulic Operation Table 

Model: MC430+STK-Q1

Make: Sentek Medical Technology (Shandong) Co., Ltd. 

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 1,485,995.00                 1,131,718.00                 30 22.84768118 73.92876226

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Hydraulic Operation Table

Model: JY.D

Make: Jiangsu Keling Medical Appliances Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 0 0 8 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 1,200,000.00                 1,131,718.00                 30 28.29295 88.83349054

68 M/S Friends Traders 

ICU Central Station for cardiac monitors

Model:Benevision CMS Central Station

with ePM 15 Patient Monitor

Make:Mindray 

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 3,150,870.00                 3,150,870.00                 30 30 93.37837838

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 
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M/S Vertex Medical 

ICU Ventilator (Neonatal& Pediatric & Adult)  Compressor Compressor

Model: DRAGER EVITA  V600 

Make: DRAGERWERK, GERMANY 

Country of origin: GERMANY

25 Yes 4 Yes Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 71 67.16216216

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

ICU Ventilator (Neonatal& Pediatric & Adult) Compressor 

Model: Elisa 600

Make: Lowesntein Medical

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes Yes Yes 3 0 0 8 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865 10,235,320.00               6,779,659.00                 30 19.87136406 78.52001271

M/S Friends Traders 

ICU Ventilator (Neonatal& Pediatric & Adult) Compressor

Adult) Compressor

Model: SV600

Make: Mindray

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 6,779,659.00                 6,779,659.00                 30 30 83.91891892

M/S Ideal Business Products 

ICU Ventilator (Neonatal& Pediatric & Adult) Compressor

Model: V8800

Make: Oricare

Origin: CHINA

25 Yes Yes No Yes 0 0 0 6 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 7,800,000.00                 6,779,659.00                 30 26.07561154 79.99453046

M/S Vertex Medical 

ICU Ventilator (Neonatal& Pediatric & Adult) Turbine 

Model: DRAGER SAVINA 300 

Make: DRAGERWERK, GERMANY

Country of origin: GERMANY 

25 Yes 4 Yes Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 71 67.16216216

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

ICU Ventilator (Neonatal& Pediatric & Adult) Turbine 

Model: Elisa 300

Make: Lowesntein Medical

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes Yes Yes 3 0 0 8 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865 6,962,000.00                 5,325,225.00                 30 22.94696208 81.59561073

M/S Eastern Medical Technologies 

ICU Ventilator (Neonatal& Pediatric & Adult) Turbine

Model:eVolution 3e(EVL 100500-T-NF)

Make:eVent 

Country of Origin:USA

23 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 66 62.43243243 5,325,225.00                 5,325,225.00                 30 30 92.43243243

M/S Friends Traders 

ICU Ventilator (Neonatal& Pediatric & Adult) Turbine

Model: SV600

Make: Mindray

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 5,951,209.00                 5,325,225.00                 30 26.84441934 90.22279772

M/S Global Traders

Incinerator plant 

Model: MM-50

Make: Strongman Ideal Engineering 

Country of Origin: Pakistan

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 17,781,481.00               17,781,481.00               30 30 93.37837838

M/S Alam Medix 

Incinerator Plant 

Model: WFS-50 

Make: SHANDONG ZHONGKEBEITE

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 39,250,000.00               17,781,481.00               30 13.59094089 66.56391386

M/s MKJ Associates 

Infant Warmers (Radiant Warmer) 

Model: BT-550 

Make: Bistos Co., Ltd. 

Country of origin: Korea 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 1,387,995.00                 1,120,000.00                 30 24.20758 78.12649892

M/S Alam Medix 

Infant Warmers (Radiant Warmer) 

Model: Ecosy830 

Make: BNG Medical China

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 66 62.43243243 1,280,000.00                 1,120,000.00                 30 26.25 88.68243243

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Infant Warmers (Radiant Warmer)

Model: BRW 4000B

Make: Being Technology Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 1,120,000.00                 1,120,000.00                 30 30 82.97297297

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Infant Warmers (Radiant Warmer)

Model: RC-BRW-4000B Plus

Make: Shanghai RO-Chain Medical Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 1,150,000.00                 1,120,000.00                 30 29.2173913 79.35252644

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Infusion Pump 

Model: HF-710B

Make: HEPHO Medical Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 115,000.00                    99,999.00                      30 26.08669565 80.00561457

M/S Noor International

Infusion pump 

Model: SYS 70

Make: Medcaptain

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 4 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 136,000.00                    99,999.00                      30 22.05860294 81.65319754

M/S Medap International

Infusion pump 

Model: Unifusion VP50

Make: Shenzhen MedRena Biotech Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 99,999.00                      99,999.00                      30 30 86.75675676

M/S Friends Traders 

Infusion Pump

Model: Benefusion uVP

Make: Mindray

Country of Origin:China 

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 145,000.00                    99,999.00                      30 20.68944828 82.17593476

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Infusion Pump

Model: MI-23

Make: Zhejiang MDKingdom Technology Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 8 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 135,000.00                    99,999.00                      30 22.222 78.03281081

M/s MKJ Associates 

Laboratory Incubator 

Model: WPL-85BE

Make:   Faithful Instrument (Hebei) Co.,Ltd. 

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 648,995.00                    648,995.00                    30 30 83.91891892

M/S Alam Medix 

Laboratory Incubator

Model:  2429/V 

Make: CBM Srl  Italy (Europe)

Country of origin: Europe   

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 2 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 985,786.00                    648,995.00                    30 19.75058481 72.72355779

M/S B.Braun Pakistan

Laparoscope machine for Gynea /OBS and General

Model: Einstein Vision

Make: Aesculap

Origin: Germany

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 3 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 58 54.86486486 36,101,815.50               36,101,815.50               30 30 84.86486486

M/S Rech International

Laparoscope machine for Gynea /OBS and General

Model: Not Mentioned

Make: Arthrex

Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 0 4 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 45 42.56756757 40,298,365.00               36,101,815.50               30 26.87589099 69.44345856

M/S Shahco 

Mammography System (3D) 

Model:  Selenia Dimensions System (6000)   

Make: Hologic Inc. 

Country of Origin: USA 

25 Yes 4 Yes Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 71 67.16216216 143,960,000.00             105,500,000.00             30 21.98527369 89.14743585

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

Mammography System (3D) 

Model: Amulet Innovality (FDR-3500)

Make: Fujifilm

Country of Origin: Japan

25 No Yes Yes Yes 3 3 3 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 61 57.7027027 105,500,000.00             105,500,000.00             30 30 87.7027027

M/S Vertex Medical 

Mammography System (3D) 

Model: MAMMOMAT REVELATION 

Make: SIEMENS, GERMANY

Country of origin: GERMANY 

22 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108

77 M/S AM Healthcare Medical Gas Pipe line system 25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 4 0 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 1,033,860.00                 1,033,860.00                 30 30 86.75675676

M/S Glow Pak International

Mini Autoclave For dental

Model: SEA-18L-B-LED

Make: Runyes

Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 3 0 3 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 540,000.00                    500,000.00                    30 27.77777778 82.64264264

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited

Mini Autoclave for Dental

Model: Tanda 18L

Make: Woson Medical Instruments Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 50 47.2972973 542,800.00                    500,000.00                    30 27.63448784 74.93178514

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Mini Autoclave for Dental

Model: TM-20DV

Make: Jiangyin Binjiang Medical Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865 500,000.00                    500,000.00                    30 30 88.64864865

M/S Friends Traders 

Mobile C-Arm

Model: Oscar Prime

Country of origin: Genoray

Make: Korea

24 Yes Yes No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 49 46.35135135 24,872,328.00               16,400,000.00               30 19.78101929 66.13237064

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 
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M/S Alam Medix 

Mobile C-arm Machine 

Model: Garion 

Make:  SG Healthcare Co., Ltd 

Country of origin: Korea

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 30,500,000.00               16,400,000.00               30 16.13114754 70.05006646

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Mobile C-Arm Machine

Model: EXTRON 3

Make: DRTECH

Country of Origin: Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 3 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 16,400,000.00               16,400,000.00               30 30 85.81081081

M/S Shirazi Trading

Mobile C-Arm

Model: OEC One ASD

Make: GE Health Care

Origin: China

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 0 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 27,789,000.00               16,400,000.00               30 17.70484724 79.19133373

M/S Medco 

Mobile C-Arm

Model:AnyView 500DR 

Make:ECOTRON CO

Country of Origin:Korea 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 23,700,000.00               16,400,000.00               30 20.75949367 80.35408827

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

Mobile C-Arm 

Model: FDR cross with Single Pannel D-Evo III G35i

Make: Fujifilm

Country of Origin: Japan

25 4 Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 40,889,500.00               16,400,000.00               30 12.03242886 68.78918562

M/S Alam Medix 

Mobile X-ray unit 300-mA / 125 KV AC & Battery Operated 

Model: MX-40 

Make:    Huestis 

Country of Origin:  China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 11,199,500.00               11,199,500.00               30 30 93.37837838

M/S Agfa Pakistan Pvt .Ltd 

Mobile X-Ray plant 300 mA/125KV AC & Battery Operated

Model: TOPAZ- 40D 

Make: DRGEM

Country of origin: Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 15,000,000.00               11,199,500.00               30 22.399 76.31791892

M/S Hoora Pharma 

Mobile X-Ray plant 300 mA/125KV AC & Battery Operated

Model:Mobile Art Evolution MX8 Version

Make:Shimadzu 

Country of Origin:Japan 

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 0 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 68 64.32432432 12,995,000.00               11,199,500.00               30 25.85494421 90.17926853

M/s MKJ Associates 

Nebulizer 

Model: NE-J01

Make: Contec Medical System

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865 8,795.00                        8,795.00                        30 30 88.64864865

M/S Alam Medix 

Nebulizer

Model:  NB-605

Make: Certeza 

Country of origin: Germany 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 26,500.00                      8,795.00                        30 9.956603774 63.87552269

M/S Jasani Enterprises

Operating Microscope for ophthalmology

Model: M220, F12

Make: Leica Mikrosystem

Origin: Germany

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 3 2 Yes 1 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 58 54.86486486 9,890,000.00                 8,988,500.00                 30 27.26541962 82.13028448

M/S Latif Brothers

Operating Microscope for ophthalmology

Model: OM-9

Make: Takagi

Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 0 0 0 5 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 59 55.81081081 8,988,500.00                 8,988,500.00                 30 30 85.81081081

M/S Sudais Associates 

Orthopedic Drill Battery operated 

Model: BL 4001

Make: Ningbo Boly Medical Equpment 

Country of origin: China

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 7 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 1,750,000.00                 1,290,000.00                 30 22.11428571 83.6007722

M/S Vertex Medical 

Orthopedic Drill Battery operated 

model: GA330 

Make: B.Braun Aesculap AG, Germany

Country of origin: GERMANY

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 66 62.43243243

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Orthopedic Drill Battery Operated 

Model: System 2100

Make: Bojin Medical, Shanghai Bojin Medical Instrument Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 52 49.18918919 1,290,000.00                 1,290,000.00                 30 30 79.18918919

M/S Friends Traders 

Orthopedic Drill Battery operated

Model: BJ2100

Make: Bojin

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 0 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 1,795,932.00                 1,290,000.00                 30 21.54870006 75.46761898

M/S Sudais Associates 

Oxygen Concentrator 

Model: CP101

Make: Foshun MIC Medical Technology

Country of origin: China

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 61 57.7027027 285,000.00                    210,000.00                    30 22.10526316 79.80796586

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Oxygen Concentrator 

Model: SZ-5AW - 10L

Make: Jiangsu Shuang Sheng Medical Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No No No No 0 0 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 210,000.00                    210,000.00                    30 30 80.13513514

M/s MKJ Associates 

PH Meter 

Model: BK-PH3B 

Make: BIOBASE 

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 147,995.00                    147,995.00                    30 30 81.08108108

M/S Hospicare

PH Meter

Model: L Star 1115

Make: Thermofisher Scientific

Origin: USA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 51 48.24324324 525,000.00                    147,995.00                    30 8.456857143 56.70010039

M/S Jasani Enterprises

Phacoemulsification Machine

Model: CV 9000R

Make: Nidek Co

Origin: Japan

25 0 Yes Yes Yes 3 3 0 3 2 Yes 1 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 59 55.81081081 12,500,000.00               12,500,000.00               30 30 85.81081081

M/S Optisurg

Phacoemulsification Machine

Model:Catharhex 3 Easy 

Make:Oertli

Country of Origin:Switzerland

25 Yes Yes No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 0 4 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 45 42.56756757 18,178,622.00               12,500,000.00               30 20.62862631 63.19619387

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Pharmacy / medicine / Vaccine Refrigerator

Model: Susmedpalace YY-400

Make: Liaoning Freezerpalace Biotechnology Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 710,000.00                    710,000.00                    30 30 82.97297297

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Pharmacy / medicine / Vaccine Refrigerator

Model: YC-400L

Make: Zhangke Meiling Cryogenics Company Limited

Country of Origin: China

24 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 7 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 810,000.00                    710,000.00                    30 26.2962963 85.89089089

M/S Alam Medix 

Phototherapy Unit 

Model:  BN300 

Make:  BNG Medical

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 349,900.00                    295,000.00                    30 25.29294084 79.21185976

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Phototherapy Unit 

Model: BBP-2000B

Make: Being Technology Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 5 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 325,000.00                    295,000.00                    30 27.23076923 83.04158004

M/S Ideal Business Products 

PHOTOTHERAPY UNIT

Model: B-100 LED

Make: Shanghai RO Chain Medical Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 295,000.00                    295,000.00                    30 30 80.13513514

M/S Paradise Export

Phototherapy Unit

Model: BT-400  

Make: Bistos 

Origin: Korea

25 Yes 0 0 Yes 3 0 0 1 2 Yes 1 2 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 51 48.24324324 347,000.00                    295,000.00                    30 25.50432277 73.74756601

M/s MKJ Associates 

Phototherapy Unit

Model: BT-400 

Make: Bistos 

Country of origin: Korea

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 367,995.00                    295,000.00                    30 24.0492398 87.42761818

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Plasma and Lab Deep Freezer(-40oC)/ Plasma storage cabinet 

Model: DW40-418 L

Make: Liaoning Freezerplace Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 905,000.00                    905,000.00                    30 30 82.97297297

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Plasma and Lab Deep Freezer(-40oC)/ Plasma storage cabinet 

Model: DW-FL450

Make: Zhangke Meiling Cryogenics Company Limited

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 7 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 990,000.00                    905,000.00                    30 27.42424242 87.96478296
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M/S Alam Medix 

POP cutter / Plaster Cutting Saw 

Model: ERGO II 

Make: Oscimed Switzerland (Europe) 

Country of origin: Switzerland (Europe)    

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 280,000.00                    280,000.00                    30 30 93.37837838

M/S Paradise Export

POP cutter / Plaster Cutting Saw

Model: Not Mentioned  

Make: Dimeda

Origin: Germany

25 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 0 0 0 2 Yes 1 2 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 47 44.45945946 660,000.00                    280,000.00                    30 12.72727273 57.18673219

M/S Glow Pak International

Portable Dental X-ray

Model: POCT 22

Make: Runyes

Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 55 52.02702703 360,000.00                    360,000.00                    30 30 82.02702703

M/S Friends Traders 

Portable Dental X-ray

Model: Port-X IV

Make: Genoray

Country of Origin: Korea

25 Yes 2 2 Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 1,261,260.00                 360,000.00                    30 8.562865706 59.64394679

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Portable lamps AC/DC or Emergency light with single reflector AC/DC Or 

Examination light AC/DC 

Model: KL05LI (AC/DC)

Make: Jiangsu Keling Medical Appliances Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 399,000.00                    399,000.00                    30 30 80.13513514

M/S Sudais Associates 

Portable lamps AC/DC or Emergency light with single reflector AC/DC Or 

Examination light AC/DC 

Model: JD 1700L

Make: Nanchang Micare Medical Co 

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 465,000.00                    399,000.00                    30 25.74193548 86.28247602

M/S Global Traders

Portable lamps AC/DC or Emergency light with single reflector AC/DC Or 

Examination light AC/DC

Model: SK-LLY05A

Make: Saikang Medical Products Co, Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 719,354.00                    399,000.00                    30 16.63992971 73.39668647

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Portable lamps AC/DC or Emergency light with single reflector AC/DC Or 

Examination light AC/DC

Model: ZZ-B400L

Make: Hunan Mplent Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 50 47.2972973 690,000.00                    399,000.00                    30 17.34782609 64.64512338

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Portable Ultrasound Machine  

Model: ECo5

Make: Chison Medical Technologies Co., Ltd 

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 1,590,000.00                 1,585,000.00                 30 29.90566038 85.71647119

M/S Alsons Technology (Pvt) Limited

Portable Ultrasound Machine  

Model: Versana Active

Make: GE Healthcare

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 7,481,585.00                 1,585,000.00                 30 6.355605129 63.11236189

M/S Alam Medix 

Portable Ultrasound Machine 

Model:  M5 

Make: Zoncare 

Country of origin: China

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 6 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 1,970,000.00                 1,585,000.00                 30 24.13705584 85.62354232

M/S Bio Tech Servcie 

Portable Ultrasound Machine 

Model: Acclarix AX3 

Make: EDAN Instruments Inc.   

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 65 61.48648649 3,645,000.00                 1,585,000.00                 30 13.04526749 74.53175398

M/S Medequips

Portable Ultrasound Machine

Model: E1

Make: Sonoscape

Origin: China

25 Yes 2 0 Yes 3 3 0 2 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 62 58.64864865 1,585,000.00                 1,585,000.00                 30 30 88.64864865

M/S Friends Traders 

Portable Ultrasound Machine

Model:Z-60

Make:Mindray

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 69 65.27027027 2,420,271.00                 1,585,000.00                 30 19.64656024 84.91683051

M/S Sudais Associates 

Pulse Oximeter (Fingertip) 

Model: PC-60A 

Make: Shenzen Creative Industries

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 3,500.00                        3,500.00                        30 30 82.97297297

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Pulse Oximeter (Fingertip) 

Model: WIT-S400

Make: Shenzhen Witeaf Medical Electronics Co,. Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 0 0 1 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 9,900.00                        3,500.00                        30 10.60606061 63.57903358

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Pulse Oximeter (Hand held / Desktop)

Model: WIT-S300

Make: Shenzhen Witeaf Medical Electronics Co,. Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 0 0 1 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 85,000.00                      75,000.00                      30 26.47058824 79.44356121

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Pulse Oximeter (Hand held / Desktop)

Model: Nellcor 

Make: Covidien/ Medtronic 

Country of Origin: USA

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 56 52.97297297 285,448.00                    75,000.00                      30 7.882346347 60.85531932

M/S Sudais Associates 

Pulse Oximeter (Hand held / Desktop)

Model: SP-20 

Make: Shenzhen Creative 

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 75,000.00                      75,000.00                      30 30 82.97297297

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Pulse Oximeter (Hand held / Desktop)

Model: G1B

Make: General Meditech Inc., Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 0 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 99,000.00                      75,000.00                      30 22.72727273 82.32186732

96 M/S Matora Engineering Corporation

Pure Tone Audiometer

Model: AD102

Make: Guangzhou Melison Medical Instrument Co Ltd

Origin: China

25 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 1,900,000.00                 1,900,000.00                 30 30 80.13513514

M/S Global Traders

Resuscitation Trolley / ICU Trolley / CPR Trolley 

Model: 604-RT

Make: Strongman Ideal Engineering 

Country of Origin: Pakistan

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 729,345.00                    310,000.00                    30 12.75116714 65.72414012

M/S Alam Medix 

Resuscitation Trolley / ICU Trolley / CPR Trolley 

Model: CQ-08 

Make: MT Medical 

Country of origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 69 65.27027027 545,000.00                    310,000.00                    30 17.06422018 82.33449045

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Resuscitation Trolley / ICU Trolley / CPR Trolley 

Model: MK-PO2

Make: Zhangjiaganag Medi Medical Equipment Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 1 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 310,000.00                    310,000.00                    30 30 84.86486486

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Semi-Automated Chemistry Analyzer with UPS

Model: Humalyzer Primus

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865 650,000.00                    587,430.00                    30 27.11215385 85.76080249

M/S Friends Traders 

Semi-Automated Chemistry Analyzer

Mocdel:BA-88A

Make:Mindray

Country of Origin:China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 66 62.43243243 587,430.00                    587,430.00                    30 30 92.43243243

99 M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Semi-Automated Elisa Machine (Reader, incubator shaker and Washer) 

Programmable with UPS

Model: Humareader HS with washer UPS

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 61 57.7027027 1,150,000.00                 1,150,000.00                 30 30 87.7027027

M/S Sudais Associates 

Shadow less lamp (Ceiling type)  or Ceiling OT light for minor OT or 

Ceiling OT light for post- mortem 

Model: E720/720  

Make:  Nanchang Micare Medical Co 

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 1,745,000.00                 947,995.00                    30 16.29790831 76.83844885

M/S Global Traders

Shadow less lamp (Ceiling type) or Ceiling OT light for minor OT or 

Ceiling OT light for post mortem 

Model: SK-LLD7050A

Make: Saikang Medical Products Co, Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 1,516,684.00                 947,995.00                    30 18.75133515 73.61620001

M/s MKJ Associates 

Shadow less lamp (Ceiling type) or Ceiling OT light for minor OT or 

Ceiling OT light for post-mortem 

Model: Apollon 970/970 

Make: Sentek Medical Technology (Shandong)  Co., Ltd.

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 947,995.00                    947,995.00                    30 30 81.08108108
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M/S Medifa Enterprises

Shadow less lamp (Ceiling type) or Ceiling OT light for minor OT or 

Ceiling OT light for post-mortem 

Model: ZW-G700/700

Make: Hunan Mplent Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 1,700,000.00                 947,995.00                    30 16.72932353 66.86445866

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Shadow less lamp (Ceiling type)  or Ceiling OT light for minor OT or 

Ceiling OT light for post- mortem 

Model: KL-LED.STZ5

Make: Jiangsu Keling Medical Appliances

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 1,125,000.00                 947,995.00                    30 25.27986667 75.4150018

101 M/S Jasani Enterprises

Slit Lamp With Attached Applanation Tonometer

Model: HS 5000

Make: Huvitz Co

Origin: Korea

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 2 2 Yes 1 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 57 53.91891892 2,250,000.00                 2,250,000.00                 30 30 83.91891892

M/s MKJ Associates 

Sonic Aid Machine/ Fetus Heart Detector/ Fetoscope 

Model: BT-200 

Make: Bistos 

Country of origin: Korea

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 31,795.00                      31,795.00                      30 30 93.37837838

M/S Alam Medix 

Sonic Aid Machine/Fetus Heart Detector/ Fetoscope 

Model:  FM-2 

Make: MT Medical 

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 68,500.00                      31,795.00                      30 13.92481752 67.84373644

103 M/S Ideal Business Products 

Spirometer/ Pulmonary function unit 

Model: SPIROLAB SPIROMETER

Make: Medical International Research (MIR) Co, Ltd.

Origin: ITALY

25 Yes 2 No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 55 52.02702703 1,480,000.00                 1,480,000.00                 30 30 82.02702703

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Suction machine Heavy Duty/ Electric suction Machine 

Model: DFX- 23C-I, 40L/min

Make: Jiangsu Keling Medical Appliances Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 299,000.00                    299,000.00                    30 30 80.13513514

M/S Alam Medix 

Suction machine Heavy Duty/ Electric suction Machine 

Model: D-50 

Make: Dispomedical UK

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 3 0 5 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 305,000.00                    299,000.00                    30 29.40983607 85.22064688

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Suction machine Heavy Duty/ Electric suction Machine 

Model: New Hospivac 350

Make: CA-MI Srl

Country of Origin: Italy

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 325,000.00                    299,000.00                    30 27.6 82.46486486

M/S Paradise Export

Suction machine Heavy Duty/ Electric suction Machine

Model: 6.4P  

Make: 3A Healthcare

Origin: Italy

25 Yes 0 0 Yes 3 0 0 0 2 Yes 1 2 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 50 47.2972973 380,000.00                    299,000.00                    30 23.60526316 70.90256046

M/S Sudais Associates 

Suction machine Heavy Duty/ Electric suction Machine

Model: MS-700

Make: M- Technology 

Country of origin: Korea

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 340,000.00                    299,000.00                    30 26.38235294 86.92289348

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Syringe Pump  

Model: HF-610B

Make: HEPHO Medical Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 115,000.00                    94,999.00                      30 24.78234783 78.70126675

M/S Noor International

Syringe Pump 

Model: SYS-50

Make: Medcaptain

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 4 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 120,000.00                    94,999.00                      30 23.74975 83.34434459

M/S Medap International

Syringe Pump 

Model: Unifusion SP50

Make: Shenzhen MedRena Biotech Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 94,999.00                      94,999.00                      30 30 86.75675676

M/S Friends Traders 

Syringe Pump

Model: Benefusion uSP

Make: Mindray

Country of Origin:China 

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 5 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 66 62.43243243 139,500.00                    94,999.00                      30 20.42989247 82.86232491

M/S Medical Equipment System

Syringe Pump

Model: Infusia SP7s

Make: Fresenius Kabi

Origin: China

25 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 0 0 3 0 Yes 0 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 50 47.2972973 396,000.00                    94,999.00                      30 7.196893939 54.49419124

M/S Ideal Business Products 

SYRINGE PUMP

Model: MS-31

Make: Zhejiang MDKingdom Technology Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 4 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 110,000.00                    94,999.00                      30 25.90881818 76.98989926

M/S Global Traders

Three Bodies Refrigerator 

Model: 590-F-03

Make: Strongman Ideal Engineering 

Country of Origin: Pakistan

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 5,857,550.00                 5,500,000.00                 30 28.16877363 82.08769255

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Three Bodies Refrigerator 

Model: STG3

Make: Liaoning Freezerplace Bio Technology Co, Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 5,500,000.00                 5,500,000.00                 30 30 80.13513514

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Three Channel Holter monitor  

Model: IH-3Plus

Make: Shenzhen Biocare Bio-Medical Equipment Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 53 50.13513514 690,000.00                    590,000.00                    30 25.65217391 75.78730905

M/S Novatek Pakistan 

Three Channel Holter monitor 

Model: EC-3H  

Make: Labtech 

Country of Origin: Europe( Hungary)                            

23 Yes 2 No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 16,800,000.00               590,000.00                    30 1.053571429 54.97249035

M/S Sudais Associates 

Three Channel Holter monitor

Model: MS 

Make: Shenzen CareWell Electronics 

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 590,000.00                    590,000.00                    30 30 82.97297297

M/S Vertex Medical 

Tissue Fusion and Vessel Sealing System 

Model: ARC 400 

Make: BOWA Medical, Germany 

Country of origin: GERMANY 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 5 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081

M/S B.Braun Pakistan

Tissue Fusion and Vessel Sealing System

Model: Caimen

Make: Aesculap

Origin: Germany

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 58 54.86486486 2,055,500.00                 2,055,500.00                 30 30 84.86486486

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Tissue Fusion and Vessel Sealing System

Model: Valleylab Diathermy

Make: Covidien/ Medtronic 

Country of Origin: USA

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 54 51.08108108 4,085,000.00                 2,055,500.00                 30 15.09547124 66.17655232

M/S Hoora Pharma 

Tissue Fusion and Vessel Sealing System

Model:GEN11

Make:Ethicon Johnson & johnson

Country of Origin:Germany 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 59 55.81081081 3,350,000.00                 2,055,500.00                 30 18.40746269 74.2182735

M/s MKJ Associates 

Ultrasonic Nebulizer 

Model: 402AI  

Make: Jiangsu Yuyue Medical Equipment & supply Co., Ltd. (Yuwell) 

Country of origin: China

25 Yes 2 No Yes 0 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 39,995.00                      39,995.00                      30 30 90.54054054

M/S Alam Medix 

Ultrasonic Nebulizer 

Model: SW 966 

Make: Shinmed 

Country of origin: Taiwan 

25 Yes 2 No Yes 0 3 0 8 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 63 59.59459459 76,500.00                      39,995.00                      30 15.68431373 75.27890832

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Ultrasound machine (General purpose) with inbuilt trolley mounted

Model: QBIT 5

Make: Chison Medical Technologies Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 2 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 58 54.86486486 4,290,000.00                 2,700,000.00                 30 18.88111888 73.74598375

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

Ultrasound machine (General purpose) within built trolley mounted 

Model: Arrieta 50LE

Make: Fujifilm

Country of Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 3 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 64 60.54054054 6,900,000.00                 2,700,000.00                 30 11.73913043 72.27967098

M/S Medequips

Ultrasound machine (General purpose) within built trolley mounted

Model: S12

Make: Sonoscape

Origin: China

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 2 1 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 2,700,000.00                 2,700,000.00                 30 30 86.75675676

 Non Responsive

The quoted prices are not in accordance with the BSDs. 
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M/S Friends Traders 

Ultrasound machine (General purpose) within

built trolley mounted

Model: DC-30

Make: MINDRAY

Country of Origin:China 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 4,369,395.00                 2,700,000.00                 30 18.53803559 81.91641396

M/s MKJ Associates 

Urine meter 

Model: BC400 

Make: Contec Medical System 

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 227,995.00                    227,995.00                    30 30 81.08108108

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Urine Meter

Model: ACON MISSION U500 Smart  Urine Analyzer 

Make: Acon 

Country of Origin: USA

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 64 60.54054054 275,000.00                    227,995.00                    30 24.87218182 85.41272236

M/S Hoora Pharma 

Urine meter

Model:CLINITEK

Make:Siemens Healthineers

Country of origin:USA 

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 280,000.00                    227,995.00                    30 24.42803571 87.80641409

M/S Ideal Business Products 

Vein Detector  

Model: VD 80

Make: Advanced Health-care Tech Inc. Ltd.

Origin: CHINA

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 5 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 55 52.02702703 650,000.00                    470,000.00                    30 21.69230769 73.71933472

M/S Medifa Enterprises

Vein Detector  

Model: HF-410A

Make: HEPHO Medical Co., Ltd

Country of Origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 50 47.2972973 470,000.00                    470,000.00                    30 30 77.2972973

113 M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Video Laryngoscope

Model:  McGrath Direct and Video Laryngoscope

Make: Covidien/ Medtronic 

Country of Origin: USA

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 54 51.08108108 556,000.00                    556,000.00                    30 30 81.08108108

M/s MKJ Associates 

Vital Sign Monitor 

Model:  CMS5100 

Make: Contec Medical Systems Co Ltd 

Country of origin: China

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 227,995.00                    227,995.00                    30 30 83.91891892

M/S Friends Traders 

Vital Sign Monitor

Model: VS8

Make: Mindray

Country of Origin: China

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 485,000.00                    227,995.00                    30 14.10278351 77.48116188

M/S Bio Tech Servcie 

Vital Sign Monitor

Model: X8 

Make: EDAN Instruments Inc.   

Country of origin: China

25 2 Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 69 65.27027027 360,000.00                    227,995.00                    30 18.99958333 84.2698536

115 M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Vortex mixer

Model: Humatwist

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865 90,000.00                      90,000.00                      30 30 88.64864865

M/S Alam Medix 

Water Bath 

Model:   2480/20 

Make:  CBM Srl  Italy 

Country of origin: (Europe)

25 No Yes No Yes 0 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 54 51.08108108 610,000.00                    367,500.00                    30 18.07377049 69.15485157

M/S Hospicare

Water Bath

Model: GP10

Make: Thermofisher Scientific

Origin: USA

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 51 48.24324324 367,500.00                    367,500.00                    30 30 78.24324324

M/S Popular International Pvt.Limited

Water Bath

Model: HumAqua 5

Make: Human Diagnostics

Country of Origin: Germany

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 6 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865 550,000.00                    367,500.00                    30 20.04545455 78.69410319

117 M/s MKJ Associates 

Water Distillation Assembly 

Model: P21002 

Make: CY scientific instrument co., ltd. 

Country of origin: China 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 0 0 1 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 55 52.02702703 397,995.00                    397,995.00                    30 30 82.02702703

M/S Agfa Pakistan Pvt .Ltd 

X Ray Plant 500mA (3-Phase) 

Model GXR: 40S 

Make DRGEM 

Country of origin: Korea

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 10,900,000.00               7,800,000.00                 30 21.46788991 84.84626829

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

X Ray Plant 500mA (3-Phase) 

Model: FDR Smart FGXR-40S-3

Make: Fuji Film  

Country of Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 66 62.43243243 10,200,000.00               7,800,000.00                 30 22.94117647 85.3736089

M/S Medequips

X Ray Plant 500mA (3-Phase)

Model: Radrex

Make: Canon Medical System

Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 12,680,000.00               7,800,000.00                 30 18.45425868 81.83263705

M/S Medco 

X Ray Plant 500mA (3-Phase)

Model:XVISION-525

Make:GEMSS 

Country of Origin:Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 7,800,000.00                 7,800,000.00                 30 30 83.91891892

M/S Medifa Enterprises

X-Ray Plant 500mA (3-Phase)

Model: EXSYS A503T-FRM

Make: DRTECH

Country of Origin: Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 7,990,000.00                 7,800,000.00                 30 29.28660826 82.25958123

M/S Alam Medix 

X-Ray Plant 300mA in built or external AVR  and UPS 

Model: Gamong General 

Make: SG Healthcare Company Co ltd. 

Country of origin: Korea

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 3 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 60 56.75675676 17,500,000.00               9,200,000.00                 30 15.77142857 72.52818533

M/S Agfa Pakistan Pvt .Ltd 

X-Ray Plant 300mA in built or external AVR and UPS 

Model- GXR-C32S 

Make DRGEM 

Country of origin: Korea

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 11,900,000.00               9,200,000.00                 30 23.19327731 86.57165569

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

X-Ray Plant 300mA in built or external AVR and UPS

Model: FDR Smart FGXR-C32S-1

Make: Fuji Film  

Country of Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 66 62.43243243 10,800,000.00               9,200,000.00                 30 25.55555556 87.98798799

M/S Medifa Enterprises

X-Ray Plant 300mA in built or external AVR and UPS

Model: EXSYS A401S-FRM

Make: DRTECH

Country of Origin: Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 12,690,000.00               9,200,000.00                 30 21.74940898 74.72238196

M/S Medco 

X-Ray Plant 300mA in built or external AVR and UPS

Model:XVISION-525

Make:GEMSS 

Country of Origin:Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 9,200,000.00                 9,200,000.00                 30 30 83.91891892

M/S Agfa Pakistan Pvt .Ltd 

X-Ray Plant 500mA in built or external AVR and UPS

Model- GXR-C40S 

Make DRGEM 

Country of origin: Korea 

25 No Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 67 63.37837838 12,900,000.00               11,500,000.00               30 26.74418605 90.12256442

M/S Fujifilm Pakistan Pvt. Limited

X-Ray Plant 500mA with inbuilt or external AVR and UPS 

Model: FDR Smart FGXR-40S-3

Make: Fuji Film  

Country of Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 8 2 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 66 62.43243243 12,800,000.00               11,500,000.00               30 26.953125 89.38555743

M/S Medifa Enterprises

X-Ray Plant 500mA with inbuilt or external AVR and UPS

Model: EXSYS A503T-FRM

Make: DRTECH

Country of Origin: Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 0 2 Yes 2 56 52.97297297 13,640,000.00               11,500,000.00               30 25.29325513 78.2662281

M/S Medco 

X-Ray Plant 500mA with inbuilt or external AVR and UPS

Model:XVISION-525

Make:GEMSS 

Country of Origin:Korea

25 Yes Yes No Yes 3 3 0 0 0 Yes 2 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 2 57 53.91891892 11,500,000.00               11,500,000.00               30 30 83.91891892

M/S Medical Equipment System

Yag Laser

Model: Q-Las

Make: ARC Laser

Origin: Germany

25 Yes Yes 0 Yes 0 0 0 3 0 Yes 0 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 50 47.2972973 10,560,000.00               8,950,000.00                 30 25.42613636 72.72343366

M/S Jasani Enterprises

Yag Laser

Model: YC 200

Make: Nidek Co

Origin: Japan

25 Yes Yes 4 Yes 3 3 0 2 2 Yes 1 6 Yes 3 5 5 1 2 Yes 0 62 58.64864865 8,950,000.00                 8,950,000.00                 30 30 88.64864865
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Total Marks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Technical Marks

Warranty Authorization Firm / bidder Financial Strength
Office / Workshop 

facility
Technical Marks (70)

Total compliance 

with specification 

given in statement 

of Requirement 

subject to the 

clearance on 

sample test by the 

Inspection 

Committee. 

Excellent Sample

Total compliance 

with specification 

given in statement 

of Requirement 

subject to the 

clearance on 

sample test by the 

Inspection 

Committee. 

Good Sample

Total compliance 

with specification 

given in statement 

of Requirement 

subject to the 

clearance on 

sample test by the 

Inspection 

Committee.

Satisfactory Sample

Sample rejected by 

inspection 

committee or low-

quality sample 

provided, the firm 

will be considered 

as non-responsive 

for the quoted item 

and no marks will 

be awarded.

Valid ISO 9001 

Quality Management 

System certificate 

from PNAC 

accredited bodies for 

local manufacturer or 

from International 

Accreditation Forum 

(IAF) or equivalent

Accredited Bodies 

for imported 

products.

Valid ISO 14001 

Environmental 

certificate from 

PNAC accredited 

bodies for local 

manufacturer or 

from International 

Accreditation 

Forum (IAF) or 

equivalent 

Accredited Bodies 

for imported 

products.

Valid ISO 45001 

Occupational Health 

& Safety Certificate 

from PNAC accredited 

bodies

for local manufacturer 

or from International 

Accreditation Forum 

(IAF) or equivilent 

Accredited Bodies for 

imported products.

CO2 

welding, 

Powder 

coating 

room etc.

Power and 

Backup 

service 

(Transforme

r and 

backup)

Raw 

material 

store, 

Inventory 

store

HR and skilled 

labor (10 or 

more) with 

registration with 

EOBI

Good 

manufacturing 

practice 

(cGMP) 

certificate

Valid CE 

certificate

Vaid USFDA 

registration or 

relevant 

certificate

Valid JIS / 

PMDA / 

MHLW 

certificate

One mark for each after sale 

satisfactory performance certificate 

(verifiable) of the firm / bidder on 

letter head, signed and stamped from 

the public sector medical institution 

/ hospital for the quoted item. 

Performance certificate shall be 

coupled with supply order /

purchase order from public sector 

medical institution.

One mark for each after sale satisfactory 

performance certificate (verifiable) of the 

firm / bidder on letter head for the quoted 

item from the teaching level private sector 

medical institution of Pakistan. The hospital 

must be recognized from Pakistan Medical 

and Dental Council (PMDC) / research 

institute. Performance certificate shall be 

coupled with

supply order / purchase order from teaching 

level private sector medical institution.

One year 

warranty for 

instruments, 

beds & other 

hospital 

supplies with 

replacement /

repair of 

product.

The bidder will 

have to give 

valid proof of 

being 

manufacturer / 

importer.

Last two years Audited Balance Sheet 

Duly attested by Chartered Accountant 

(1 mark for each year). Marks will be 

allocated on the basis revenue annual 

turnover, 100 M or above will be 

awarded 2 marks in last 2 years. Rs.50 

to Rs.99.9 M will be awarded 1 mark 

in last 2 years. Less than Rs.50M will 

be awarded 0 mark coupled with 

Income Tax Returns.

Availability of 

office/workshop in Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa to be 

verified with Ownership /

Rent Agreement with 

Owner/ Rent Agreement 

with Company Name.

Total Technical Score

40 30 20 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 Mandatory Mandatory 2 Mandatory 70

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Baby cot 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 2 0 Yes Yes 1 Yes 41 29,999.00                    12,200.00                    30 12.20040668 53.20040668

M/S Apex Enterprises Baby Cots 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 1 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 41 12,200.00                    12,200.00                    30 30 71

M/S Mirza Niaz Muhammad and Sons Baby Cots 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 29,700.00                    12,200.00                    30 12.32323232 79.32323232

M/S Thankful Agencies Baby Cots 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 28,000.00                    12,200.00                    30 13.07142857 60.07142857

M/S Paradise Export Baby Cots 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 44 31,000.00                    12,200.00                    30 11.80645161 55.80645161

M/S Orient Medical Baby Cots 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 1 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 42 28,500.00                    12,200.00                    30 12.84210526 54.84210526

M/S Alam Medix Baby Cots                                                                                        3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 49 29,990.00                    12,200.00                    30 12.20406802 61.20406802

M/S Apex Enterprises Bed side steel stairs 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 2 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 52 4,990.00                      4,990.00                      30 30 82

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Bed side steel stairs 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 3 0 Yes Yes 1 Yes 42 7,500.00                      4,990.00                      30 19.96 61.96

M/S Mirza Niaz Muhammad and Sons Bed side steel stairs 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 8,000.00                      4,990.00                      30 18.7125 85.7125

M/S Thankful Agencies Bed side steel stairs 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 7,600.00                      4,990.00                      30 19.69736842 66.69736842

M/S Paradise Export Bed side steel stairs 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 44 5,300.00                      4,990.00                      30 28.24528302 72.24528302

M/S Orient Medical Bed side steel stairs 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 3 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 43 7,500.00                      4,990.00                      30 19.96 62.96

M/S Alam Medix Bed Side Steel Stairs                                                                  3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 59 12,650.00                    4,990.00                      30 11.83399209 70.83399209

M/S Apex Enterprises Bed with side Table and over bed trolley (local) 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 2 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 42 92,200.00                    84,888.00                    30 27.6208243 69.6208243

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Bed with side Table and over bed trolley (local) 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 46 88,350.00                    84,888.00                    30 28.82444822 74.82444822

M/S Mirza Niaz Muhammad and Sons Bed with side Table and over bed trolley (local) 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 96,999.00                    84,888.00                    30 26.25429128 93.25429128

M/S Thankful Agencies Bed with side Table and over bed trolley (local) 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 97,000.00                    84,888.00                    30 26.25402062 73.25402062

M/S Paradise Export Bed with side Table and over bed trolley (local) 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 54 87,800.00                    84,888.00                    30 29.00501139 83.00501139

M/S Orient Medical Bed with side Table and over bed trolley (local) 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 84,888.00                    84,888.00                    30 30 77

M/S Alam Medix Bed with side Table and over bed trolley (local)            3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 49 110,500.00                  84,888.00                    30 23.04651584 72.04651584

M/S Global Traders Beds with side table over bed trolley (imported)         3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 3 3 3 0 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 232,462.00                  159,995.00                  30 20.64789084 87.64789084

M/s MKJ Associates Beds with side table over bed trolley (imported)         3 0 0 NA NA NA NA 0 0 0 0 5 0 Yes Yes 1 Yes 49 159,995.00                  159,995.00                  30 30 79

M/S Ideal Business Products Beds with side table over bed trolley (imported)         3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 0 3 3 0 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 63 275,000.00                  159,995.00                  30 17.454 80.454

5 M/S Ideal Business Products Children Bed (Imported) 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 0 3 3 0 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 63 180,000.00                  180,000.00                  30 30 93

M/S Apex Enterprises Couch for Ultrasound / Examination couch 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 2 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 62 28,200.00                    19,000.00                    30 20.21276596 82.21276596

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Couch for Ultrasound / Examination couch 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 56 19,000.00                    19,000.00                    30 30 86

M/S Thankful Agencies Couch for Ultrasound / Examination couch 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 25,000.00                    19,000.00                    30 22.8 79.8

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Cylinder Trolley 240 CFT 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 1 0 Yes Yes 1 Yes 40 16,999.00                    10,800.00                    30 19.0599447 59.0599447

M/S Mirza Niaz Muhammad and Sons Cylinder Trolley 240 CFT 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 17,900.00                    10,800.00                    30 18.10055866 85.10055866

M/S Thankful Agencies Cylinder Trolley 240 CFT 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 16,000.00                    10,800.00                    30 20.25 77.25

M/S Paradise Export Cylinder Trolley 240 CFT 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 54 10,800.00                    10,800.00                    30 30 84

M/S Alam Medix Cylinder Trolley 240 CFT                                                         3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 3 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 57 19,910.00                    10,800.00                    30 16.27322953 73.27322953

M/S Multan Chemicals Cylinder Trolley 240 CFT 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 60 25,488.00                    10,800.00                    30 12.71186441 72.71186441

M/S Mirza Niaz Muhammad and Sons Cylinder Trolley 48CFT 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 6,100.00                      6,100.00                      30 30 77

M/S Multan Chemicals Cylinder Trolley 48CFT 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 50 15,930.00                    6,100.00                      30 11.48775895 61.48775895

M/S Apex Enterprises Dressing Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 2 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 52 23,000.00                    23,000.00                    30 30 82

M/S Thankful Agencies Dressing Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 32,500.00                    23,000.00                    30 21.23076923 68.23076923

M/S Paradise Export Dressing Trolley 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 44 33,000.00                    23,000.00                    30 20.90909091 64.90909091

M/S Orient Medical Dressing Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 4 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 45 36,500.00                    23,000.00                    30 18.90410959 63.90410959

M/S Alam Medix Dressing Trolley                                                                                   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 4 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 48 41,100.00                    23,000.00                    30 16.78832117 64.78832117

M/S Apex Enterprises Drip stand 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 2 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 42 6,800.00                      5,900.00                      30 26.02941176 68.02941176

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Drip stand 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 46 7,000.00                      5,900.00                      30 25.28571429 71.28571429

M/S Mirza Niaz Muhammad and Sons Drip stand 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 7,900.00                      5,900.00                      30 22.40506329 89.40506329

M/S Thankful Agencies Drip stand 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 6,650.00                      5,900.00                      30 26.61654135 73.61654135

M/S Paradise Export Drip stand 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 44 5,900.00                      5,900.00                      30 30 74

M/S Orient Medical Drip stand 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 6,666.00                      5,900.00                      30 26.55265527 93.55265527

M/S Alam Medix Drip stand                                                                                             3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 4 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 48 9,910.00                      5,900.00                      30 17.86074672 65.86074672
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M/S Alam Medix Dry Clean Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 49 33,100.00                    33,100.00                    30 30 79

M/S Thankful Agencies Dry Clean Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 34,000.00                    33,100.00                    30 29.20588235 86.20588235

M/S Alam Medix Electric Cardiac Bed / ICU bed (imported) 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 0 3 3 0 2 1 Yes Yes 1 Yes 59 1,215,000.00               650,000.00                  30 16.04938272 75.04938272

M/S Ideal Business Products Electric Cardiac Bed / ICU bed (imported) 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 0 3 3 0 2 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 60 650,000.00                  650,000.00                  30 30 90

M/S Global Traders Electric Cardiac Bed / ICU bed (imported) 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 3 3 3 0 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 769,231.00                  650,000.00                  30 25.3499924 92.3499924

M/S Apex Enterprises Folding Screen 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 3 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 63 19,900.00                    16,900.00                    30 25.47738693 88.47738693

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Folding Screen 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 56 16,900.00                    16,900.00                    30 30 86

M/S Alam Medix Folding Screen 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 49 25,550.00                    16,900.00                    30 19.84344423 68.84344423

M/S Mirza Niaz Muhammad and Sons Folding Screen 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 17,780.00                    16,900.00                    30 28.5151856 85.5151856

M/S Thankful Agencies Folding Screen 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 19,500.00                    16,900.00                    30 26 73

M/S Paradise Export Folding Screen 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 44 16,900.00                    16,900.00                    30 30 74

M/S Apex Enterprises Instrument Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 3 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 53 22,000.00                    22,000.00                    30 30 83

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Instrument Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 4 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 55 27,300.00                    22,000.00                    30 24.17582418 79.17582418

M/S Alam Medix Instrument Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 49 31,100.00                    22,000.00                    30 21.22186495 70.22186495

M/S Mirza Niaz Muhammad and Sons Instrument Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 29,700.00                    22,000.00                    30 22.22222222 69.22222222

M/S Paradise Export Instrument Trolley 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 44 23,700.00                    22,000.00                    30 27.84810127 71.84810127

M/S Ideal Business Products Newborn Baby Crib (imported) 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 0 3 3 0 2 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 60 140,000.00                  101,862.00                  30 21.82757143 81.82757143

M/S Global Traders Newborn Baby Crib (imported) 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 3 3 3 0 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 101,862.00                  101,862.00                  30 30 97

M/S Alam Medix Patient electric bed (Imported)                          3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 0 3 3 0 2 1 Yes Yes 1 Yes 59 1,210,000.00               385,000.00                  30 9.545454545 68.54545455

M/s MKJ Associates Patient electric bed (Imported)                          3 0 0 NA NA NA NA 0 3 0 0 0 0 Yes Yes 1 Yes 47 447,995.00                  385,000.00                  30 25.78153774 72.78153774

M/S Global Traders Patient electric bed (Imported)                          3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 3 3 3 0 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 430,238.00                  385,000.00                  30 26.84560639 93.84560639

M/S Ideal Business Products Patient electric bed (Imported)                          3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 0 3 3 0 2 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 60 385,000.00                  385,000.00                  30 30 90

M/S Thankful Agencies Patient Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 69,000.00                    48,200.00                    30 20.95652174 77.95652174

M/S Apex Enterprises Patient Trolley 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 3 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 43 48,200.00                    48,200.00                    30 30 73

M/S Apex Enterprises Revolving steel stool 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 3 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 43 4,990.00                      4,990.00                      30 30 73

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Revolving steel stool 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 3 1 Yes Yes 1 Yes 63 8,999.00                      4,990.00                      30 16.63518169 79.63518169

M/S Thankful Agencies Revolving steel stool 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 9,500.00                      4,990.00                      30 15.75789474 72.75789474

19 M/S Global Traders Stretcher (Imported) 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 3 3 3 0 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 67 212,075.00                  212,075.00                  30 30 97

M/S Paradise Export Stretcher (Local) 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 44 39,700.00                    39,200.00                    30 29.62216625 73.62216625

M/S Apex Enterprises Stretcher (Local) 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 3 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 43 39,200.00                    39,200.00                    30 30 73

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Stretcher (Local) 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 56 42,000.00                    39,200.00                    30 28 84

M/S Mirza Niaz Muhammad and Sons Surgeon Revolving Steel Stool 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 14,500.00                    14,500.00                    30 30 77

M/S Thankful Agencies Surgeon Revolving Steel Stool 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 24,500.00                    14,500.00                    30 17.75510204 74.75510204

M/S Thankful Agencies Wheel Chair 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 25,900.00                    25,786.00                    30 29.86795367 76.86795367

M/S Apex Enterprises Wheel Chair 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 2 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 42 25,786.00                    25,786.00                    30 30 72

M/S Asia Surgical Peshawar Wheel Chair 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 1 Yes 56 27,200.00                    25,786.00                    30 28.44044118 84.44044118

M/S Mirza Niaz Muhammad and Sons Wheel Chair 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 47 31,700.00                    25,786.00                    30 24.40315457 71.40315457

M/S Orient Medical Wheel Chair 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 NA NA NA NA 3 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 54 27,500.00                    25,786.00                    30 28.13018182 82.13018182

23 M/S Ideal Business Products Wheel Chair (Imported) 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 0 3 3 0 0 0 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 40,000.00                    40,000.00                    30 30 87
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Total Marks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Technical Marks

Warranty Authorization
Firm / bidder Financial 

Strength

Office / 

Workshop 

facility

Technical Marks 

(70)

Total 

compliance 

with 

specification 

given in 

statement of 

Requirement 

subject to the 

clearance on 

sample test by 

the Inspection 

Committee. 

Excellent 

Sample

Total 

compliance 

with 

specification 

given in 

statement of 

Requirement 

subject to the 

clearance on 

sample test by 

the Inspection 

Committee. 

Good Sample

Total 

compliance 

with 

specification 

given in 

statement of 

Requirement 

subject to the 

clearance on 

sample test by 

the Inspection 

Committee.

Satisfactory 

Sample

Sample rejected 

by inspection 

committee or 

low-quality 

sample 

provided, the 

firm will be 

considered as 

non-responsive 

for the quoted 

item and no 

marks will be 

awarded.

Valid ISO 9001 

Quality Management 

System certificate 

from PNAC 

accredited bodies for 

local manufacturer or 

from International 

Accreditation Forum 

(IAF) or equivalent

Accredited Bodies 

for imported 

products.

Valid ISO 14001 

Environmental 

certificate from 

PNAC accredited 

bodies for local 

manufacturer or 

from International 

Accreditation 

Forum (IAF) or 

equivalent 

Accredited Bodies 

for imported 

products.

Valid ISO 45001 

Occupational Health 

& Safety Certificate 

from PNAC 

accredited bodies

for local 

manufacturer or from 

International 

Accreditation Forum 

(IAF) or equivilent 

Accredited Bodies 

for imported 

products.

CO2 

welding, 

Powder 

coating 

room etc.

Power 

and 

Backup 

service 

(Transfor

mer and 

backup)

Raw 

material 

store, 

Inventory 

store

HR and 

skilled 

labor (10 

or more) 

with 

registratio

n with 

EOBI

Good 

manufact

uring 

practice 

(cGMP) 

certificate

Valid 

CE 

certifica

te

Vaid 

USFDA 

registratio

n or 

relevant 

certificate

Valid JIS 

/ PMDA / 

MHLW 

certificate

One mark for each after 

sale satisfactory 

performance certificate 

(verifiable) of the firm / 

bidder on letter head, 

signed and stamped from 

the public sector medical 

institution / hospital for the 

quoted item. Performance 

certificate shall be coupled 

with supply order /

purchase order from public 

sector medical institution.

One mark for each after sale 

satisfactory performance 

certificate (verifiable) of the firm 

/ bidder on letter head for the 

quoted item from the teaching 

level private sector medical 

institution of Pakistan. The 

hospital must be recognized from 

Pakistan Medical and Dental 

Council (PMDC) / research 

institute. Performance certificate 

shall be coupled with

supply order / purchase order 

from teaching level private sector 

medical institution.

One year 

warranty for 

instruments, beds 

& other hospital 

supplies with 

replacement /

repair of product.

The bidder will 

have to give valid 

proof of being 

manufacturer / 

importer.

Last two years Audited 

Balance Sheet Duly attested 

by Chartered Accountant (1 

mark for each year). Marks 

will be allocated on the basis 

revenue annual turnover, 100 

M or above will be awarded 2 

marks in last 2 years. Rs.50 

to Rs.99.9 M will be awarded 

1 mark in last 2 years. Less 

than Rs.50M will be awarded 

0 mark coupled with Income 

Tax Returns.

Availability of 

office/workshop 

in Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa to 

be verified with 

Ownership /

Rent Agreement 

with Owner/ Rent 

Agreement with 

Company Name.

Total Technical 

Score

40 30 20 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 Mandatory Mandatory 2 Mandatory 70

M/S B-Webber AO Basic Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 98,000.00                75,500.00         30 23.11                 89.11                              

M/S Paradise Export AO Basic Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 175,000.00              75,500.00         30 12.94                 69.94                              

M/S Orient Medical AO Basic Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 75,500.00                75,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber AO Small Fragment Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 89,500.00                44,500.00         30 14.92                 80.92                              

M/S Paradise Export AO Small Fragment Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 126,000.00              44,500.00         30 10.60                 67.60                              

M/S Orient Medical AO Small Fragment Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 44,500.00                44,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Appendectomy Surgery Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 27,650.00                20,700.00         30 22.46                 88.46                              

M/S Paradise Export Appendectomy Surgery Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 31,000.00                20,700.00         30 20.03                 77.03                              

M/S Orient Medical Appendectomy Surgery Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 20,700.00                20,700.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Bone Set Large, Small and Medium 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 107,500.00              64,800.00         30 18.08                 84.08                              

M/S Paradise Export Bone Set Large, Small and Medium 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 115,000.00              64,800.00         30 16.90                 73.90                              

M/S Orient Medical Bone Set Large, Small and Medium 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 64,800.00                64,800.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Broken Screw Removal Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 299,990.00              240,000.00       30 24.00                 90.00                              

M/S Paradise Export Broken Screw Removal Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 240,000.00              240,000.00       30 30.00                 87.00                              

M/S Orient Medical Broken Screw Removal Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 250,000.00              240,000.00       30 28.80                 87.80                              

M/S B-Webber Cataract Surgery Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 61,500.00                35,500.00         30 17.32                 83.32                              

M/S Paradise Export Cataract Surgery Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 48,000.00                35,500.00         30 22.19                 79.19                              

M/S Orient Medical Cataract Surgery Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 35,500.00                35,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Cholecystectomy Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 47,777.00                30,500.00         30 19.15                 85.15                              

M/S Paradise Export Cholecystectomy Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 44,000.00                30,500.00         30 20.80                 77.80                              

M/S Orient Medical Cholecystectomy Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 30,500.00                30,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Colostomy set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 76,500.00                43,000.00         30 16.86                 82.86                              

M/S Paradise Export Colostomy set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 43,000.00                43,000.00         30 30.00                 87.00                              

M/S Orient Medical Colostomy set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 48,500.00                43,000.00         30 26.60                 85.60                              

M/S B-Webber C-Section set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 42,990.00                38,000.00         30 26.52                 92.52                              

M/S Paradise Export C-Section set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 38,000.00                38,000.00         30 30.00                 87.00                              

M/S Orient Medical C-Section set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 43,200.00                38,000.00         30 26.39                 85.39                              

M/S B-Webber Cutting Instrument Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 31,990.00                27,000.00         30 25.32                 91.32                              

M/S Paradise Export Cutting Instrument Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 37,000.00                27,000.00         30 21.89                 78.89                              

M/S Orient Medical Cutting Instrument Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 27,000.00                27,000.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber D & C Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 40,100.00                30,400.00         30 22.74                 88.74                              

M/S Paradise Export D & C Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 37,000.00                30,400.00         30 24.65                 81.65                              

M/S Orient Medical D & C Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 30,400.00                30,400.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber DCR Instrument Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 49,100.00                36,000.00         30 22.00                 88.00                              

M/S Paradise Export DCR Instrument Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 66,000.00                36,000.00         30 16.36                 73.36                              

M/S Orient Medical DCR Instrument Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 36,000.00                36,000.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Dental Instrument complete Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 215,500.00              169,000.00       30 23.53                 89.53                              
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M/S Paradise Export Dental Instrument complete Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 169,000.00              169,000.00       30 30.00                 87.00                              

M/S Orient Medical Dental Instrument complete Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 195,000.00              169,000.00       30 26.00                 85.00                              

M/S B-Webber DHS set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 110,000.00              78,500.00         30 21.41                 87.41                              

M/S Paradise Export DHS set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 119,000.00              78,500.00         30 19.79                 76.79                              

M/S Orient Medical DHS set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 78,500.00                78,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Dissecting Instrument Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 14,310.00                9,400.00           30 19.71                 85.71                              

M/S Paradise Export Dissecting Instrument Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 9,400.00                  9,400.00           30 30.00                 87.00                              

M/S Orient Medical Dissecting Instrument Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 16,200.00                9,400.00           30 17.41                 76.41                              

M/S B-Webber Dissection box for post-mortum with all accessories 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 84,100.00                55,555.00         30 19.82                 85.82                              

M/S Paradise Export Dissection box for post-mortum with all accessories 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 66,000.00                55,555.00         30 25.25                 82.25                              

M/S Orient Medical Dissection box for post-mortum with all accessories 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 55,555.00                55,555.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Dressing Set for Ward 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 7,777.00                  6,600.00           30 25.46                 91.46                              

M/S Paradise Export Dressing Set for Ward 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 6,600.00                  6,600.00           30 30.00                 87.00                              

M/S Orient Medical Dressing Set for Ward 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 8,250.00                  6,600.00           30 24.00                 83.00                              

M/S B-Webber E & C Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 60,100.00                52,500.00         30 26.21                 92.21                              

M/S Paradise Export E & C Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 56,000.00                52,500.00         30 28.13                 85.13                              

M/S Orient Medical E & C Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 52,500.00                52,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Ear Surgery Instrument Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 145,500.00              87,000.00         30 17.94                 83.94                              

M/S Paradise Export Ear Surgery Instrument Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 92,000.00                87,000.00         30 28.37                 85.37                              

M/S Orient Medical Ear Surgery Instrument Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 87,000.00                87,000.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Electric Foreign Body Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 13,333.00                13,333.00         30 30.00                 96.00                              

M/S Paradise Export Electric Foreign Body Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 35,000.00                13,333.00         30 11.43                 68.43                              

M/S Orient Medical Electric Foreign Body Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 14,500.00                13,333.00         30 27.59                 86.59                              

M/S B-Webber General Instrument Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 26,440.00                25,500.00         30 28.93                 94.93                              

M/S Paradise Export General Instrument Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 37,000.00                25,500.00         30 20.68                 77.68                              

M/S Orient Medical General Instrument Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 25,500.00                25,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Glaucoma Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 19,999.00                16,200.00         30 24.30                 90.30                              

M/S Paradise Export Glaucoma Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 40,000.00                16,200.00         30 12.15                 69.15                              

M/S Orient Medical Glaucoma Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 16,200.00                16,200.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Haemorrhoidectomy set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 29,990.00                29,000.00         30 29.01                 95.01                              

M/S Paradise Export Haemorrhoidectomy set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 29,000.00                29,000.00         30 30.00                 87.00                              

M/S Orient Medical Haemorrhoidectomy set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 32,500.00                29,000.00         30 26.77                 85.77                              

M/S B-Webber IMN Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 415,000.00              160,000.00       30 11.57                 77.57                              

M/S Paradise Export IMN Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 490,000.00              160,000.00       30 9.80                   66.80                              

M/S Orient Medical IMN Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 160,000.00              160,000.00       30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Inter locking Nail set (Full instruments) 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 199,500.00              165,000.00       30 24.81                 90.81                              

M/S Paradise Export Inter locking Nail set (Full instruments) 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 321,000.00              165,000.00       30 15.42                 72.42                              

M/S Orient Medical Inter locking Nail set (Full instruments) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 165,000.00              165,000.00       30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Kidney Stone Removal Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 13,330.00                13,330.00         30 30.00                 96.00                              

M/S Paradise Export Kidney Stone Removal Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 29,000.00                13,330.00         30 13.79                 70.79                              

M/S Orient Medical Kidney Stone Removal Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 16,500.00                13,330.00         30 24.24                 83.24                              

M/S B-Webber Laminectomy Sets 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 125,550.00              99,500.00         30 23.78                 89.78                              

M/S Paradise Export Laminectomy Sets 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 166,000.00              99,500.00         30 17.98                 74.98                              

M/S Orient Medical Laminectomy Sets 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 99,500.00                99,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Laparatomy set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 67,770.00                57,600.00         30 25.50                 91.50                              

M/S Paradise Export Laparatomy set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 126,000.00              57,600.00         30 13.71                 70.71                              

M/S Orient Medical Laparatomy set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 57,600.00                57,600.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Large Fragment Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 126,666.00              99,500.00         30 23.57                 89.57                              
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M/S Paradise Export Large Fragment Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 170,000.00              99,500.00         30 17.56                 74.56                              

M/S Orient Medical Large Fragment Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 99,500.00                99,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Myringoplasty Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 109,500.00              109,500.00       30 30.00                 96.00                              

M/S Paradise Export Myringoplasty Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 129,000.00              109,500.00       30 25.47                 82.47                              

M/S Orient Medical Myringoplasty Set

M/S B-Webber Normal Delivery set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 31,100.00                26,250.00         30 25.32                 91.32                              

M/S Paradise Export Normal Delivery set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 43,000.00                26,250.00         30 18.31                 75.31                              

M/S Orient Medical Normal Delivery set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 26,250.00                26,250.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Obs/ General Gynae set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 34,440.00                31,988.00         30 27.86                 93.86                              

M/S Paradise Export Obs/ General Gynae set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 66,000.00                31,988.00         30 14.54                 71.54                              

M/S Orient Medical Obs/ General Gynae set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 31,988.00                31,988.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Obstetric surgery set minor and major 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 219,990.00              194,494.00       30 26.52                 92.52                              

M/S Paradise Export Obstetric surgery set minor and major 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 295,000.00              194,494.00       30 19.78                 76.78                              

M/S Orient Medical Obstetric surgery set minor and major 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 194,494.00              194,494.00       30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Prostatectomy Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 40,400.00                40,400.00         30 30.00                 96.00                              

M/S Paradise Export Prostatectomy Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 47,000.00                40,400.00         30 25.79                 82.79                              

M/S Orient Medical Prostatectomy Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 49,900.00                40,400.00         30 24.29                 83.29                              

M/S B-Webber Rhinoplasty Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 76,500.00                75,500.00         30 29.61                 95.61                              

M/S Paradise Export Rhinoplasty Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 98,000.00                75,500.00         30 23.11                 80.11                              

M/S Orient Medical Rhinoplasty Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 75,500.00                75,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Small Fragment Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 115,000.00              99,500.00         30 25.96                 91.96                              

M/S Paradise Export Small Fragment Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 126,000.00              99,500.00         30 23.69                 80.69                              

M/S Orient Medical Small Fragment Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 99,500.00                99,500.00         30 39.54                 98.54                              

M/S B-Webber SMR Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 96,666.00                45,000.00         30 13.97                 79.97                              

M/S Paradise Export SMR Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 61,000.00                45,000.00         30 22.13                 79.13                              

M/S Orient Medical SMR Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 45,000.00                45,000.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Squint Surgical Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 21,110.00                21,110.00         30 30.00                 96.00                              

M/S Paradise Export Squint Surgical Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 36,000.00                21,110.00         30 17.59                 74.59                              

M/S Orient Medical Squint Surgical Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 25,000.00                21,110.00         30 25.33                 84.33                              

M/S B-Webber Thoracotomy set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 51,500.00                51,500.00         30 30.00                 96.00                              

M/S Paradise Export Thoracotomy set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 53,000.00                51,500.00         30 29.15                 86.15                              

M/S Orient Medical Thoracotomy set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 57,600.00                51,500.00         30 26.82                 85.82                              

M/S B-Webber Thyroidectomy Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 39,990.00                37,700.00         30 28.28                 94.28                              

M/S Paradise Export Thyroidectomy Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 56,000.00                37,700.00         30 20.20                 77.20                              

M/S Orient Medical Thyroidectomy Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 37,700.00                37,700.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Tonsillectomy Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 66,666.00                49,500.00         30 22.28                 88.28                              

M/S Paradise Export Tonsillectomy Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 58,000.00                49,500.00         30 25.60                 82.60                              

M/S Orient Medical Tonsillectomy Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 49,500.00                49,500.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Urethral Dilator set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 39,999.00                9,800.00           30 7.35                   73.35                              

M/S Paradise Export Urethral Dilator set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 9,800.00                  9,800.00           30 30.00                 87.00                              

M/S Orient Medical Urethral Dilator set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 16,200.00                9,800.00           30 18.15                 77.15                              

M/S B-Webber Vaginal Hysterectomy Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 39,990.00                39,990.00         30 30.00                 96.00                              

M/S Paradise Export Vaginal Hysterectomy Set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 67,000.00                39,990.00         30 17.91                 74.91                              

M/S Orient Medical Vaginal Hysterectomy Set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 45,000.00                39,990.00         30 26.66                 85.66                              

M/S B-Webber Varicose Vein set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 34,444.00                33,000.00         30 28.74                 94.74                              

M/S Paradise Export Varicose Vein set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 46,000.00                33,000.00         30 21.52                 78.52                              

M/S Orient Medical Varicose Vein set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 33,000.00                33,000.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber Vascular set 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 39,550.00                37,800.00         30 28.67                 94.67                              
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M/S Paradise Export Vascular set 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 56,000.00                37,800.00         30 20.25                 77.25                              

M/S Orient Medical Vascular set 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 37,800.00                37,800.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              

M/S B-Webber VP Shunt 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 66 107,900.00              48,600.00         30 13.51                 79.51                              

M/S Paradise Export VP Shunt 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 2 Yes Yes 2 Yes 57 145,000.00              48,600.00         30 10.06                 67.06                              

M/S Orient Medical VP Shunt 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 NA NA NA NA 5 1 Yes Yes 2 Yes 59 48,600.00                48,600.00         30 30.00                 89.00                              
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Total Marks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Technical Marks

Warranty
Authorizati

on

Office / 

Workshop 

facility

Technical Marks 

(70)

Total 

compliance with 

specification 

given in 

statement of 

Requirement 

subject to the 

clearance on 

sample test by 

the Inspection 

Committee. 

Excellent 

Sample

Total 

compliance with 

specification 

given in 

statement of 

Requirement 

subject to the 

clearance on 

sample test by 

the Inspection 

Committee. 

Good Sample

Sample rejected 

by inspection 

committee or 

low-quality 

sample 

provided, the 

firm / bidder 

will be 

considered as 

non-responsive 

for the quoted 

item and no 

marks will be 

awarded..

One mark for 

each after sale 

satisfactory 

performance 

certificate 

(verifiable) of 

the firm / bidder 

on letter head, 

signed and 

stamped from 

the public sector 

medical 

institution / 

hospital for the 

quoted item..

One mark for 

each after sale 

satisfactory 

performance 

certificate 

(verifiable) of 

the firm / bidder 

on letter head 

for the quoted 

item from the 

private sector 

organization / 

medical 

institution of 

Pakistan.

One year 

warranty 

with 

replacemen

t / repair of 

product.

The bidder 

will have to 

give valid 

proof of 

being 

manufacture

r / importer / 

authorized 

dealer.

Last two 

years 

Audited 

Balance 

Sheet 

Duly 

attested 

by 

Chartered 

Accounta

nt. (1 

mark for 

each 

year).

Valid ISO 

9001 Quality 

Management 

Certificate of 

the firm / 

bidder from 

Pakistan 

National 

Accreditation 

Council 

(PNAC) 

accredited 

bodies..

Availability of 

office/worksho

p in Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa 

to be verified 

with Ownership 

/ Rent 

Agreement 

with Owner/ 

Rent 

Agreement 

with Company 

Name.

Total Technical 

Score

50 30 0 10 5 Mandatory Mandatory 2 3 Mandatory 70

1 M/S Medtex Solutions Abdominal Sheet 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 68 1,425.00                   1,425.00                   30 30 98

M/S IZ Enterprises Adult weighing scale 1 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 33 26,990.00                 26,990.00                 30 30 63

M/S Orient Medical Adult weighing scale 3 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 38 29,500.00                 26,990.00                 30 27.44745763 65.44745763

M/S Real Engineering Adult weighing scale  3 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 41 29,000.00                 26,990.00                 30 27.92068966 68.92068966

M/S Paradise Export Air 240 Cft Cylinder 0 1 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 36 114,000.00               45,560.00                 30 11.98947368 47.98947368

M/S Multan Chemicals Air 240 Cft Cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 47 49,560.00                 45,560.00                 30 27.57869249 74.57869249

M/S Paradise Export Air 48 Cft Cylinder 1 2 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 38 63,000.00                 17,700.00                 30 8.428571429 46.42857143

M/S Multan Chemicals Air 48 Cft Cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 47 17,700.00                 17,700.00                 30 30 77

M/S Star Tech Ambo bag Adult 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 70 12,110.00                 10,995.00                 30 27.23781998 97.23781998

M/S IZ Enterprises Ambo bag Adult 5 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 40 11,400.00                 10,995.00                 30 28.93421053 68.93421053

M/S Orient Medical Ambo bag Adult 0 2 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 37 10,995.00                 10,995.00                 30 30 67

M/S Star Tech Ambo bag Paeds 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 70 12,110.00                 10,995.00                 30 27.23781998 97.23781998

M/S IZ Enterprises Ambo bag Paeds 5 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 40 11,400.00                 10,995.00                 30 28.93421053 68.93421053

M/S Orient Medical Ambo bag Paeds 0 2 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 37 10,995.00                 10,995.00                 30 30 67

M/S Ihtisham Enterprises Attendant bench 7 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 59 7,800.00                   9,800.00                   30 37.69230769 96.69230769

M/S Global Traders Attendant Bench 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 12,955.00                 9,800.00                   30 22.69394056 72.69394056

M/S IZ Enterprises Attendant bench 5 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 37 9,800.00                   9,800.00                   30 30 67

M/S Real Engineering 
Baby weighing scale

3 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 41 18,500.00                 18,500.00                 30 30 71

M/S Apex Enterprises Bed Sheet 2 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 57 1,390.00                   651.95                      30 14.07086331 71.07086331

Financial Evaluation
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Price

Lowest 

Price
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Financial Marks
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M/S Medtex Solutions Bed Sheet 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 48 1,390.00                   651.95                      30 14.07086331 62.07086331

M/S Multan Chemicals Bed Sheet 10 5 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 47 651.95                      651.95                      30 30 77

M/S IZ Enterprises Bed Sheet 8 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 43 916.00                      651.95                      30 21.35207424 64.35207424

M/S Apex Enterprises Blanket 2 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 57 3,702.00                   3,702.00                   30 30 87

M/S Medtex Solutions Blanket 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 48 5,200.00                   3,702.00                   30 21.35769231 69.35769231

M/S IZ Enterprises Blanket 2 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 34 2,850.00                   2,850.00                   30 30 64

11 M/S IZ Enterprises Box for disposal of sharps 2 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 34 2,656.00                   2,656.00                   30 30 64

M/S Paradise Export CO2 240 Cft Cylinder 0 1 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 36 114,000.00               49,560.00                 30 13.04210526 49.04210526

M/S Multan Chemicals CO2 240 Cft Cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 47 49,560.00                 49,560.00                 30 30 77

M/S Paradise Export CO2 48 Cft Cylinder 0 1 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 36 63,000.00                 17,700.00                 30 8.428571429 44.42857143

M/S Multan Chemicals CO2 48 Cft Cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 47 17,700.00                 17,700.00                 30 30 77

14 M/S IZ Enterprises Containers for sputum 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 16.00                        16.00                        30 30 62

15 M/S IZ Enterprises Containers for Urine 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 12.00                        12.00                        30 30 62

M/S Apex Enterprises Cupboard Steel Large 2 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 37 48,200.00                 48,200.00                 30 30 67

M/S Ihtisham Enterprises Cupboard Steel Large 5 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 37 58,000.00                 48,200.00                 30 24.93103448 61.93103448

M/S  Hassan Enterprises Cupboard Steel Large 8 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 66 121,000.00               48,200.00                 30 11.95041322 77.95041322

M/S Global Traders Cupboard Steel Large 5 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 45 86,370.00                 48,200.00                 30 16.74192428 61.74192428

M/S IZ Enterprises Cupboard Steel Large 5 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 37 53,786.00                 48,200.00                 30 26.88431934 63.88431934

M/S Star Tech Digital Blood Pressure Monitor 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 70 12,100.00                 12,100.00                 30 30 100

M/S IZ Enterprises Digital Blood Pressure Monitor 2 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 34 12,500.00                 12,100.00                 30 29.04 63.04

18 M/S IZ Enterprises Digital Thermometer 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 800.00                      800.00                      30 30 62

M/S Apex Enterprises Draw Sheet 2 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 37 850.00                      590.00                      30 20.82352941 57.82352941

M/S Medtex Solutions Draw Sheet 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 68 795.00                      590.00                      30 22.26415094 90.26415094

M/S IZ Enterprises Draw Sheet 8 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 43 590.00                      590.00                      30 30 73

M/S Medtex Solutions EYE Operation Towel 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 68 1,550.00                   1,050.00                   30 20.32258065 88.32258065

M/S IZ Enterprises EYE Operation Towel 8 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 43 1,050.00                   1,050.00                   30 30 73

21 M/S Star Tech Fire extinguisher 4 Kg 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 6,666.00                   6,666.00                   30 30 80

22 M/S IZ Enterprises Fire extinguisher 6 Kg 8 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 43 11,800.00                 11,800.00                 30 30 73

23 M/S Star Tech Fire extinguisher 9 Kg 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 12,100.00                 12,100.00                 30 30 80

30

30

30

30

50

30

30

30

30

30

50

30

30

30

50

13

19

20

17

16

30

30

50

30

30

50

30

30

12

30

30

9

10

30

30

30

30



24 M/S IZ Enterprises Jester (1 to 10 ul) Adjustable 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 4,300.00                   4,300.00                   30 30 62

M/S Star Tech Jester ((10 to 100ul) Adjustable 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 8,000.00                   4,300.00                   30 16.125 66.125

M/S IZ Enterprises Jester (10 to 100ul) Adjustable 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 4,300.00                   4,300.00                   30 30 62

M/S Star Tech Jester (100 to 1000ul) Adjustable 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 8,400.00                   4,923.00                   30 17.58214286 67.58214286

M/S IZ Enterprises Jester (100 to 1000ul) Adjustable 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 4,923.00                   4,923.00                   30 30 62

27 M/S IZ Enterprises Jester Fix 1000ul 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 4,300.00                   4,300.00                   30 30 62

28 M/S IZ Enterprises Jester Fix 100ul 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 4,400.00                   4,400.00                   30 30 62

M/S Star Tech Jester Fix 10ul 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 8,400.00                   4,400.00                   30 15.71428571 65.71428571

M/S IZ Enterprises Jester Fix 10ul 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 4,400.00                   4,400.00                   30 30 62

30 M/S IZ Enterprises Jester Fix 20ul 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 4,400.00                   4,400.00                   30 30 62

31 M/S IZ Enterprises Jester Fix 500ul 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 4,400.00                   4,400.00                   30 30 62

32 M/S IZ Enterprises Jester Fix 50ul 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 4,400.00                   4,400.00                   30 30 62

33 M/S IZ Enterprises Jester Fix 5ul 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 4,400.00                   4,400.00                   30 30 62

M/S Star Tech Lead Apron 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 24,444.00                 23,846.00                 30 29.26607757 79.26607757

M/S IZ Enterprises Lead Apron 5 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 37 23,846.00                 23,846.00                 30 30 67

M/S IZ Enterprises Lead Glass Shield 5 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 37 320,000.00               320,000.00               30 30 67

M/S Star Tech Lead Gloves 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 12,990.00                 12,990.00                 30 30 80

M/S IZ Enterprises Lead Gloves 5 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 37 13,076.00                 12,990.00                 30 29.80269195 66.80269195

M/S Ihtisham Enterprises Mattress Foam with Rexine Cover 9 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 61 14,000.00                 11,500.00                 30 24.64285714 85.64285714

M/S The Elegant Machinery Mattress Foam with Rexine Cover 4 5 Yes Yes 0 0 Yes 39 16,220.00                 11,500.00                 30 21.27003699 60.27003699

M/S IZ Enterprises Mattress Foam with Rexine Cover 5 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 37 11,500.00                 11,500.00                 30 30 67

M/S Apex Enterprises Medicine (Iron Rack) 6x4x2 2 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 37 28,200.00                 28,200.00                 30 30 67

M/S  Asia Surgical Peshawar 
Medicine (Iron Rack) 6x4x2

5 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 40 36,587.00                 28,200.00                 30 23.12296717 63.12296717

M/S  Hassan Enterprises
Medicine (Iron Rack) 6x4x2

8 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 66 82,061.00                 28,200.00                 30 10.30940398 76.30940398

M/S Star Tech Nitrous Oxide 240 Cft cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 58,000.00                 49,560.00                 30 25.63448276 75.63448276

M/S Paradise Export Nitrous Oxide 240 Cft cylinder 1 2 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 38 114,000.00               49,560.00                 30 13.04210526 51.04210526

M/S Multan Chemicals Nitrous Oxide 240 Cft cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 47 49,560.00                 49,560.00                 30 30 77
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M/S Star Tech Nitrous Oxide 48 Cft cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 28,888.00                 17,700.00                 30 18.38133481 68.38133481

M/S Paradise Export Nitrous Oxide 48 Cft cylinder 1 2 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 38 33,000.00                 17,700.00                 30 16.09090909 54.09090909

M/S Multan Chemicals Nitrous Oxide 48 Cft cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 47 17,700.00                 17,700.00                 30 30 77

M/S Global Traders OPD chairs S. S 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 43,185.00                 34,000.00                 30 23.61931226 73.61931226

M/S Ihtisham Enterprises OPD chairs S.S 1 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 33 44,000.00                 34,000.00                 30 23.18181818 56.18181818

M/S  Asia Surgical Peshawar 
OPD chairs S.S

3 1 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 59 51,750.00                 34,000.00                 30 19.71014493 78.71014493

M/S  Hassan Enterprises
OPD chairs S.S

5 2 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 42 65,100.00                 34,000.00                 30 15.66820276 57.66820276

M/S IZ Enterprises OPD chairs S.S 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 34,000.00                 34,000.00                 30 30 62

M/S Medtex Solutions OT Caps 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 48 175.00                      120.00                      30 20.57142857 68.57142857

M/S IZ Enterprises OT Caps 8 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 63 120.00                      120.00                      30 30 93

M/S Medtex Solutions OT GOWN 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 48 1,050.00                   1,050.00                   30 30 78

M/S IZ Enterprises OT GOWN 8 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 63 1,180.00                   1,050.00                   30 26.69491525 89.69491525

M/S Medtex Solutions OT Sheet 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 48 795.00                      795.00                      30 30 78

M/S IZ Enterprises OT Sheet 8 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 63 1,036.00                   795.00                      30 23.02123552 86.02123552

M/S Star Tech Oxygen 240 Cft cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 53,000.00                 49,560.00                 30 28.05283019 78.05283019

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited Oxygen 240 Cft cylinder 10 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 45 55,000.00                 49,560.00                 30 27.03272727 72.03272727

M/S IZ Enterprises Oxygen 240 Cft cylinder 5 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 37 66,666.00                 49,560.00                 30 22.30222302 59.30222302

M/S Paradise Export Oxygen 240 Cft cylinder 2 2 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 39 69,700.00                 49,560.00                 30 21.33142037 60.33142037

M/S Multan Chemicals Oxygen 240 Cft cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 47 49,560.00                 49,560.00                 30 30 77

M/S MKJ Associates Oxygen 240 Cft cylinder                                                                    10 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 45 51,795.00                 49,560.00                 30 28.7054735 73.7054735

M/S Star Tech Oxygen 48 Cft cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 28,888.00                 17,700.00                 30 18.38133481 68.38133481

M/S Total Technologies Private Limited Oxygen 48 Cft cylinder 10 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 45 25,000.00                 17,700.00                 30 21.24 66.24

M/S IZ Enterprises Oxygen 48 Cft cylinder 5 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 37 40,650.00                 17,700.00                 30 13.06273063 50.06273063

M/S Paradise Export Oxygen 48 Cft cylinder 2 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 40 26,000.00                 17,700.00                 30 20.42307692 60.42307692

M/S Multan Chemicals Oxygen 48 Cft cylinder 10 5 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 47 17,700.00                 17,700.00                 30 30 77

M/S MKJ Associates Oxygen 48 Cft cylinder                                                                        10 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 45 23,995.00                 17,700.00                 30 22.12961034 67.12961034

M/S Star Tech Oxygen Flow Meter with humidifier 8 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 48 5,585.00                   4,795.00                   30 25.7564906 73.7564906

M/S IZ Enterprises Oxygen Flow Meter with humidifier 2 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 34 7,500.00                   4,795.00                   30 19.18 53.18

M/S Multan Chemicals Oxygen Flow Meter with humidifier 10 5 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 47 5,675.80                   4,795.00                   30 25.34444484 72.34444484

M/S MKJ Associates Oxygen Flow Meter with humidifier                                            10 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 65 4,795.00                   4,795.00                   30 30 95

M/S Medtex Solutions Pillow With Cover 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 48 1,275.00                   999.00                      30 23.50588235 71.50588235

M/S IZ Enterprises Pillow With Cover 8 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 63 999.00                      999.00                      30 30 93
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M/S IZ Enterprises Pneumatic Tourniquet (Small, Large) 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 220,000.00               145,000.00               30 19.77272727 51.77272727

M/S Paradise Export Pneumatic Tourniquet (Small, Large) 0 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 55 145,000.00               145,000.00               30 30 85

M/S Apex Enterprises Steel Almirah for Medicines 2 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 57 58,200.00                 48,892.00                 30 25.20206186 82.20206186

M/S Ihtisham Enterprises Steel Almirah for Medicines 8 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 40 58,000.00                 48,892.00                 30 25.28896552 65.28896552

M/S Global Traders Steel Almirah for Medicines 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 82,051.00                 48,892.00                 30 17.87619895 67.87619895

M/S IZ Enterprises Steel Almirah for Medicines 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 48,892.00                 48,892.00                 30 30 62

M/S Apex Enterprises Steel File cabinet 2 0 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 37 45,600.00                 45,600.00                 30 30 67

M/S Ihtisham Enterprises Steel File cabinet 3 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 35 54,000.00                 45,600.00                 30 25.33333333 60.33333333

M/S  Hassan Enterprises
Steel File cabinet

8 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 66 76,997.00                 45,600.00                 30 17.76692598 83.76692598

M/S Global Traders Steel File cabinet 5 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 45 75,574.00                 45,600.00                 30 18.10146347 63.10146347

M/S IZ Enterprises Steel File cabinet 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 55,200.00                 45,600.00                 30 24.7826087 56.7826087

52 M/S Star Tech Stethoscope 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 1,999.00                   1,999.00                   30 30 80

M/S Medtex Solutions Surgeon Suit Male/Female 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 68 3,950.00                   1,550.00                   30 11.7721519 79.7721519

M/S IZ Enterprises Surgeon Suit Male/Female 8 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 43 1,550.00                   1,550.00                   30 30 73

M/S Medtex Solutions Table Cover large 10 3 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 48 5,300.00                   1,180.00                   30 6.679245283 54.67924528

M/S IZ Enterprises Table Cover large 8 3 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 63 1,180.00                   1,180.00                   30 30 93

55 M/S IZ Enterprises Thermal Gun 0 0 Yes Yes 2 0 Yes 32 2,363.00                   2,363.00                   30 30 62

56 M/S Star Tech Vision testing drum 10 5 Yes Yes 2 3 Yes 50 9,222.00                   9,222.00                   30 30 80
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Total Marks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 19 20 21 22 23

Technical Marks

Conformance to the specification Warranty Authorization

Firm 

Financial 

Strength

ISO
Office / Workshop 

facility
Technical Marks (66)

Technical Marks 

(70)

Fully compliance with the required 

specifications as per Statement of 

Requirement. Minor deviations may be 

accommodated up to 4, subject to the 

condition that main function and 

performance in any aspect would not be 

affected.  More than 4 minor deviations 

will be considered as major deviation and 

the bidder will be considered as non-

responsive for the quoted item. (One mark 

for each deviation will be deducted).

Valid ISO 

9001 Quality 

Management 

Certificate of 

the 

manufacturer

.

Valid ISO 14001 

Environmental 

Certificate (The 

certificate must 

be issued to the 

manufacturer 

plant).

One mark for each 

satisfactory performance 

certificate (verifiable) of the 

firm / bidder on letter head 

or signed and stamped from 

the public institution / 

hospital for the quoted 

item/brand supported by 

Supply order/Purchase 

order.  

One mark for each 

satisfactory performance 

certificate (verifiable) of 

the firm / bidder on letter 

head of private institution, 

organization / hospital for 

the quoted item/brand

supported by Supply 

order/Purchase order.

Warranty Period 

of three years 

both with spare 

parts and 

services. 

Compressor 

warranty

must be ten 

years.

The bidder will 

have to give 

valid proof of 

being 

manufacturer / 

importer / 

authorized

distributor.

Last two 

years 

Audited 

Balance 

Sheet Duly 

attested by 

Chartered 

Accountant. 

(1 mark for 

each year).

Valid ISO 

9001 Quality 

Management 

Certificate of 

the firm / 

bidder from 

PNAC

accredited 

body.

Sample 

technician 

with a 

certificate 

/ diploma. 

(1 mark 

for each 

certificate

)

Diploma of 

Associate Engineer 

(DAE) in electrical 

/ electronic / 

mechatronics or 

relevant

field. DAE 

certificate must be 

submitted. (One 

mark for each 

certificate)

Graduate Engineer with 

PEC Registration in 

electrical / electronics, 

biomedical /

mechatronics / mechanical / 

industrial or equivalent. 

PEC registration card of the 

engineer must be submitted. 

(2 marks for each).

Availability of 

office/workshop in 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

to be verified with 

Ownership /

Rent Agreement with 

Owner/ Rent 

Agreement with 

Company Name.

Total Technical Score
Total Technical 

Score

30 3 3 10 6 Mandatory Mandatory 2 3 2 3 4 Mandatory 66 70

M/S Ideal Business Products 
2 TON AIR CONDITIONERs ( Cabinet Type)

Make: Orient

Origin: Pakistan

30 3 3 0 0 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 50 53.03030303 450,000.00           450,000.00               30 30 83.03030303

M/S MKJ Associates 
2 Ton Air Conditioners (Cabinet Type)

Model: PEL (Currently available model in market)

Make: PEL (Pak Elektron Limited) Pakistan

30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 467,995.00           450,000.00               30 28.84646203 98.84646203

M/S Ideal Business Products 
4 TON AIR CONDITIONERs ( Cabinet Type)

Make: Orient

Origin: Pakistan

30 3 3 0 0 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 50 53.03030303 855,000.00           855,000.00               30 30 83.03030303

M/S MKJ Associates 
4 Ton Air Conditioners (Cabinet Type)

Model: PEL (Currently available model in market)

Make: PEL (Pak Elektron Limited) Pakistan

30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 897,995.00           855,000.00               30 28.56363343 98.56363343

M/S Ideal Business Products 
AC 1 TON SPLIT UNIT ( Inverter Type)

Make: Orient

Origin: Pakistan

30 3 3 5 0 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 55 58.33333333 185,000.00           185,000.00               30 30 88.33333333

M/S MKJ Associates 
AC 1 Tone Split unit inverter type

Model: PEL (Currently available model in market)

Make: PEL (Pak Elektron Limited)  Pakistan 

30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 194,995.00           185,000.00               30 28.46226826 98.46226826

M/S Ideal Business Products 
AC 1.5 TON SPLIT UNIT ( Inverter Type)

Make: Orient

Origin: Pakistan

30 3 3 5 0 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 55 58.33333333 215,000.00           215,000.00               30 30 88.33333333

M/S MKJ Associates 
AC 1.5 Tone Split unit inverter type

Model: PEL (Currently available model in market)

Make: PEL (Pak Elektron Limited) Pakistan 

30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 224,995.00           215,000.00               30 28.66730372 98.66730372

M/S Ideal Business Products 
AC 2 TON SPLIT UNIT ( Inverter Type)

Make: Orient

Origin: Pakistan

30 3 3 5 0 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 55 58.33333333 350,000.00           323,995.00               30 27.771 86.10433333

M/S MKJ Associates 
AC 2 tones Split unit inverter type

Model: PEL (Currently available model in market)

Make: PEL (Pak Elektron Limited) Pakistan 

30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 323,995.00           323,995.00               30 30 100

M/S Real Engineering Biometeric Machine 30 0 0 6 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 56 59.39393939 120,000.00           49,123.00                 30 12.28075 71.67468939

M/S Star Tech Biometric Machine 30 0 0 5 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 55 58.33333333 99,990.00             49,123.00                 30 14.73837384 73.07170717

M/S M Sons International Biometric Machine 30 3 3 7 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 63 66.81818182 49,123.00             49,123.00                 30 30 96.81818182

7 M/S Real Engineering Bracket Fans 18"    Starco Fan Pakistan 30 3 3 1 4 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 55 58.33333333 16,000.00             16,000.00                 30 30 88.33333333

8 M/S M Sons International CCTV System 30 3 3 7 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 63 66.81818182 549,974.00           549,974.00               30 30 96.81818182

9 M/S Real Engineering Ceiling Fans 56"  Starco Fan Pakistan 30 3 3 1 4 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 55 58.33333333 18,000.00             18,000.00                 30 30 88.33333333

10 M/S Ideal Business Products 
COLOR PRINTER

Model: MX-C358F

Make: SHARP

30 3 3 3 3 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 56 59.39393939 880,000.00           880,000.00               30 30 89.39393939

M/S Star Tech Computer 30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 349,990.00           330,000.00               30 28.28652247 98.28652247

M/S AIM Business  Computer  Dell 30 0 0 10 0 Yes Yes 2 0 2 3 2 Yes 49 51.96969697 453,500.00           330,000.00               30 21.83020948 73.79990645

M/S Ideal Business Products 
COMPUTER

Model: Desktop PC

Make: Dell

30 3 3 4 0 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 54 57.27272727 330,000.00           330,000.00               30 30 87.27272727

12 M/S MKJ Associates 

Door Air Curtain

Model: Currently available model in the market

Make: Chengyi Electrical Appliances  

Brand Name Vinmay China

30 3 3 4 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 60 63.63636364 127,995.00           127,995.00               30 30 93.63636364

M/S Star Tech Electric and Gas Geyser 35 Gallon 30 0 0 8 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 58 61.51515152 77,775.00             77,775.00                 30 30 91.51515152

M/S MKJ Associates 
Electric and Gas Geyser 35 Gallon

Model: DEG-35 SUPER DLX

Make: Nasgas Pakistan 

30 3 3 8 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 64 67.87878788 81,995.00             77,775.00                 30 28.45600341 96.33479129

M/S Star Tech Electric and Gas Geyser 55 Gallon 30 0 0 8 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 58 61.51515152 91,775.00             91,775.00                 30 30 91.51515152

Obtained Financial Marks
Total Marks

(Technical + Financial)
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Total Financial Marks
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Bid Evaluation for Electrical, Electronics and Information Technology items for FY 2025-26 

1

Technical Evaluation

After Sale Past PerformanceManufacturer Performance

Product Evaluation Parameter Firm Evaluation Parameters

Human  Resource

S#
Firm Name Name of equipment Quoted Price

Financial Evaluation

Lowest Price



M/S MKJ Associates 
Electric and Gas Geyser 55 Gallon

Model: DEG-55 SUPER DLX 

Make: : Nasgas Pakistan 

30 3 3 8 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 64 67.87878788 97,995.00             91,775.00                 30 28.09582122 95.97460909

M/S Star Tech Electric Geysers 10 Gallons 30 0 0 8 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 58 61.51515152 36,666.00             36,666.00                 30 30 91.51515152

M/S MKJ Associates 
Electric Geysers 10 Gallons

Model: NEG-40

Make: Nasgas Pakistan

30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 41,795.00             36,666.00                 30 26.31845915 96.31845915

M/S Star Tech Electric Geysers 15 Gallons 30 0 0 8 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 58 61.51515152 45,555.00             45,555.00                 30 30 91.51515152

M/S MKJ Associates 
Electric Geysers 15 Gallons

Model: NEG-60

Make: Nasgas Pakistan 

30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 51,795.00             45,555.00                 30 26.38575152 96.38575152

M/S Star Tech Electric Water Cooler 40 Litters with Filter 30 0 0 8 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 58 61.51515152 89,500.00             89,500.00                 30 25.57142857 87.08658009

M/S MKJ Associates 
Electric Water Cooler 40 Litters with Filter

Model: NC-45

Make: NASGAS Pakistan 

30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 99,995.00             89,500.00                 30 26.85134257 96.85134257

M/S Star Tech Electric Water Cooler 60 Litters with Filter 30 0 0 8 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 58 61.51515152 105,000.00           105,000.00               30 30 91.51515152

M/S MKJ Associates 
Electric Water Cooler 60 Litters with Filter

Model: NC-465

Make: NASGAS Pakistan 

30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 111,995.00           105,000.00               30 28.12625564 98.12625564

M/S Star Tech Electric Water Cooler 80 Litters with Filter 30 0 0 7 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 57 60.45454545 110,500.00           110,500.00               30 30 90.45454545

M/S MKJ Associates 
Electric Water Cooler 80 Litters with Filter

Model: NC-85

Make: NASGAS Pakistan 

30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 147,995.00           110,500.00               30 22.39940539 92.39940539

M/S Ideal Business Products 
HEAVY DUTY PHOTOCOPIER MACHINE

Model: BP-50M45

Make: SHARP

30 3 3 9 4 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 63 66.81818182 1,350,000.00        945,000.00               30 21 87.81818182

M/S Office Automation Group
Heavy Duty Photocopier Machine

Model: Konica Minolta Bizhub 45li

Country of origin:Japan

30 0 0 5 2 Yes Yes 2 0 2 3 4 Yes 48 50.90909091 945,000.00           945,000.00               30 30 80.90909091

M/S Star Tech Laptop 30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 475,500.00           395,000.00               30 24.92113565 94.92113565

M/S AIM Business  Laptop Dell 30 0 0 10 0 Yes Yes 2 0 2 3 2 Yes 49 51.96969697 459,500.00           395,000.00               30 25.78890098 77.75859795

M/S Ideal Business Products 
LAPTOP

Make: Dell
30 3 3 4 0 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 54 57.27272727 395,000.00           395,000.00               30 30 87.27272727

22 M/S AM Healthcare Lead Lining for Radiology Room 30 3 3 10 0 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 60 63.63636364 4,910.00               4,910.00                    30 30 93.63636364

M/S MKJ Associates 
LED TV 50"

Model: PLD50US

Make: PEL Pakistan  

30 3 3 5 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 61 64.6969697 197,995.00           197,995.00               30 30 94.6969697

M/S Star Tech
LED TV 50"

Model:50S80

Make:Hair china

30 3 3 8 4 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 62 65.75757576 227,500.00           197,995.00               30 26.10923077 91.86680653

M/S Ideal Business Products 

LED TV 50”

Model: Line Up 2 Vision

Make: Orient

Origin: Pakistan

30 3 3 7 3 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 60 63.63636364 250,000.00           197,995.00               30 23.7594 87.39576364

M/S Star Tech Multimedia Projector 30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 315,000.00           315,000.00               30 30 100

M/S Ideal Business Products 

MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR

Model: SP-6

Make: VIEWSONIC XGA

Origin: CHINA

30 0 0 5 2 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 51 54.09090909 550,000.00           315,000.00               30 17.18181818 71.27272727

M/S Star Tech Printer 30 3 3 3 3 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 56 59.39393939 131,990.00           90,000.00                 30 20.45609516 79.85003455

M/S Ideal Business Products 
PRINTER

Model: MX-B427PW

Make: SHARP

30 3 3 7 4 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 61 64.6969697 90,000.00             90,000.00                 30 30 94.6969697

M/S Shirazi Trading

Printer

Model: LBP 246DWII

Make: Canon

Origin: Thailand, Veitnam, Philipine, World wide

30 3 3 7 4 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 61 64.6969697 117,900.00           90,000.00                 30 22.90076336 87.59773306

M/S Ideal Business Products 
Printer (Copy + Scan + Print)

Model: AR-7024

Make: SHARP

30 3 3 9 4 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 63 66.81818182 415,000.00           415,000.00               30 30 96.81818182

M/S Office Automation Group
Printer (Copy + Scan + Print)

Model:Konica Minolta Bizhub 26bi

Country of origin:Japan

30 0 0 2 0 Yes Yes 2 0 2 3 4 Yes 43 45.60606061 464,000.00           415,000.00               30 26.83189655 72.43795716

27 M/S Hospital Supply Corporation
R.O water purification plant for dialysis machine

Model: AMS-3000GPD (3000US GPD)

Make: Hospital Supply Corporation

30 3 0 5 5 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 57 60.45454545 450,000.00           450,000.00               30 30 90.45454545

27 M/S Star Tech Refrigerator 12 CFT 30 3 3 7 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 63 66.81818182 148,500.00           148,500.00               30 30 96.81818182

28 M/S Star Tech Refrigerator 14CFT 30 3 3 7 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 63 66.81818182 151,500.00           151,500.00               30 30 96.81818182

29 M/S Star Tech Refrigerator 18 CFT 30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 179,990.00           179,990.00               30 30 100
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M/S Star Tech Scanner 30 3 3 5 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 61 64.6969697 139,990.00           139,990.00               30 30 94.6969697

M/S Shirazi Trading

Scanner

Model: DR-C230

Make: Canon

Origin: Thailand, Veitnam, Philipine, World wide

30 3 3 8 4 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 62 65.75757576 143,900.00           139,990.00               30 29.18485059 94.94242635

M/S Ideal Business Products Smart Board/Interactive Display 30 3 3 7 5 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 62 65.75757576 1,050,000.00        1,050,000.00            30 30 95.75757576

M/S M Sons International Smart Board/Interactive Display 30 3 3 7 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 63 66.81818182 1,187,584.00        1,050,000.00            30 26.52443953 93.34262135

M/S Star Tech Water Dispenser 30 0 0 8 5 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 57 60.45454545 55,555.00             55,555.00                 30 30 90.45454545

M/S MKJ Associates Water Dispenser                                                                      30 3 3 10 6 Yes Yes 2 3 2 3 4 Yes 66 70 57,495.00             55,555.00                 30 28.98773806 98.98773806
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Total Marks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Technical Marks

Conformance to the specification Warranty
Firm / bidder 

Certifications 
Technical Marks (66)

Fully compliance with the required 

specifications as per Statement of 

Requirement. Minor deviations may be 

accommodated up to 4, subject to the 

condition that main function and 

performance in any aspect would not be 

affected.  More than 4 minor deviations will 

be considered as major deviation and the 

bidder will be considered as non-responsive 

for the quoted item. (One mark for each 

deviation will be deducted with due 

justification by scrutiny committee).

The bidder 

will have to 

give valid 

proof of 

being 

manufactur

er / 

importer / 

authorized 

dealer.

Valid 

ISO 

14001 

Environ

mental 

Certificat

e of the 

manufact

urer.

Valid 

ISO 

9001 

Quality 

Manage

ment 

Certificat

e.

Valid CE 

Certificat

e for the 

quoted 

item.

One mark for each satisfactory 

performance certificate (verifiable) of 

the firm / bidder on letter head, signed 

and stamped from the public sector 

organization for the quoted model or 

previous / upgraded provided model 

with copies of supply orders/contract 

agreements etc. Supply Order / 

Purchase Order.  Delivery challan will 

not be considered as satisfactory 

performance certificate.

One mark for each satisfactory 

performance certificate (verifiable) 

of the firm / bidder on letter head of 

private organization for the quoted 

model or previous / upgraded 

provided model with copies of 

supply orders/contract. Supply 

Order / Purchase Order. Delivery 

challan will not be considered as 

satisfactory performance certificate.

Comprehensive Warranty of 36 

months (irrespective of running 

hours) with parts and services 

from date of commissioning for 

generator, three years both with 

spare parts and services & Next 

two-year services only without 

spare parts from the date of 

Installation / Commissioning 

for other items.

Valid ISO 9001 Quality 

Management Certificate 

of the firm / bidder from 

Pakistan National 

Accreditation Council 

(PNAC) accredited body.

Diploma of 

Associate 

Engineer 

(DAE) in 

electrical / 

electronic / 

mechatronics / 

mechanical / 

industrial or 

equivalent. (1 

mark for each 

DAE)

Graduate 

Engineer with 

PEC Registration 

in electrical / 

electronic / 

mechatronics / 

mechanical / 

industrial or 

equivalent. (2 

marks for each 

engineer)

Availability of 

workshop in 

Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa to 

be verified with 

Ownership / Rent 

Agreement with 

Owner / Rent 

Agreement with 

Company Name.

List of Tools, 

Testing and 

Calibration 

tools for the 

quoted items 

available at 

workshop. 

Details shall 

be submitted 

with bid.

Detail of Spare 

parts availability at 

workshop for the 

quoted items 

(inventory list). 

Details shall be 

submitted with bid.

Annual Income tax 

returns for last 2 

years (1 mark for 

each year).

Last two-year 

Audited Balance 

Sheet Duly attested 

by Chartered 

Accountant. (1 

mark for each year)

Total Technical Score

30 Mandatory 3 3 3 5 3 Mandatory 3 3 6 Mandatory 3 3 3 2 70

M/S Global Traders 10 KVA Solar Off Grid Hybrid Inverter 30 Yes 3 3 3 4 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 68                     4,871,795.00                     4,871,795.00 30 30 98

M/S Real Engineering 10 KVA Solar Off Grid Hybrid Inverter 30 Yes 3 3 3 4 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 68                     5,100,000.00                     4,871,795.00 30 28.65761765 96.65761765

M/S Ideal Business Products 30 KVA three phase Automatic voltage regulator 30 Yes 3 3 3 2 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 66 750,000.00                      507,990.00                      30 20.3196 86.3196

M/S Medifa Enterprises 30 KVA three phase Automatic voltage regulator 30 Yes 3 3 3 5 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 69 890,000.00                      507,990.00                      30 17.12325843 86.12325843

M/S Jamsons 30 KVA three phase Automatic voltage regulator 30 Yes 0 3 3 0 0 Yes 0 0 0 Yes 3 3 3 2 47 507,990.00                      507,990.00                      30 30 77

M/S Global Traders 5KVA Solar Off Grid Hybrid Inverter 30 Yes 3 3 3 5 1 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 68                     2,591,093.00 1,950,000.00                   30 22.57734477 90.57734477

M/S Real Engineering 5KVA Solar Off Grid Hybrid Inverter 30 Yes 3 3 3 4 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 68 1,950,000.00                   1,950,000.00                   30 30 98

M/S Medifa Enterprises 5 KVA UPS 30 Yes 3 3 3 5 3 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 70 639,000.00                      639,000.00                      30 30 100

M/S Jamsons 5 KVA UPS 30 Yes 0 3 3 1 0 Yes 0 0 0 Yes 3 3 3 2 48 1,126,900.00                   639,000.00                      30 17.01126986 65.01126986

M/S Ideal Business Products 5 KVA UPS 30 Yes 3 3 3 5 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 69 650,000.00                      639,000.00                      30 29.49230769 98.49230769

M/S Medifa Enterprises 60 KVA three phase Automatic voltage regulator 30 Yes 3 3 3 5 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 69 1,290,000.00                   769,950.00                      30 17.90581395 86.90581395

M/S Ideal Business Products 60 KVA three phase Automatic voltage regulator 30 Yes 3 3 3 4 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 68 1,200,000.00                   769,950.00                      30 19.24875 87.24875

M/S Jamsons 60 KVA three phase Automatic voltage regulator 30 Yes 0 3 3 0 0 Yes 0 0 0 Yes 3 3 3 2 47 769,950.00                      769,950.00                      30 30 77

6 M/S Ideal Business Products 

GENERATOR 100 KvA

Model: GFS-C100

Make: Fujian EPOS ELECTRIC MACHINERY CO.,LTD

Origin: CHINA

30 Yes 3 3 3 2 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 66 8,600,000.00                   8,600,000.00                   30 30 96

7 M/S Ideal Business Products 

GENERATOR 20 KvA

Model: GFS-C20

Make: Fujian EPOS ELECTRIC MACHINERY CO.,LTD

Origin: CHINA

30 Yes 3 3 3 2 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 66 4,000,000.00                   4,000,000.00                   30 30 96

8 M/S Ideal Business Products 

GENERATOR 200 KvA

Model: GFS-C200

Make: Fujian EPOS ELECTRIC MACHINERY CO.,LTD

Origin: CHINA

30 Yes 3 3 3 2 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 66 9,900,000.00                   9,900,000.00                   30 30 96

9 M/S Ideal Business Products 

GENERATOR 40 KvA

Model: GFS-C40

Make: Fujian EPOS ELECTRIC MACHINERY CO.,LTD

Origin: CHINA

30 Yes 3 3 3 2 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 66 4,800,000.00                   4,800,000.00                   30 30 96

10 M/S Ideal Business Products 

GENERATOR 50 KvA

Model: GFS-C50

Make: Fujian EPOS ELECTRIC MACHINERY CO.,LTD

Origin: CHINA

30 Yes 3 3 3 2 2 Yes 3 3 6 Yes 3 3 3 2 66 6,400,000.00                   6,400,000.00                   30 30 96
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